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TOTAL
()
Total 952
100.0%
NO ANSWER -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952
100.0%
No - Not Registered -
Registered Democrat 414
43.5%
Registered Independent, 171
or undeclared 18.0%
Registered Republican 367
38.6%
Registered to another -
party
Refused -
Chi-Square
Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
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Q01: Are you currently registered to vote in New Hampshire?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
414 - 414 - - 176 176 41 8 2 188 137 80 346 -
80.9% 100.0% 96.7% 81.9% 29.5% 3.4% 1.4% 75.2% 52.7% 19.6% 46.7%
HIJK IJK JK MN N
98 73 - 171 - 6 31 87 31 1 32 75 58 112 -
19.1% 16.6% 100.0% 3.3% 14.4% 62.6% 13.1% 8.2% 12.8% 28.8% 14.2% 15.1%
ek GHJK e} g LN
- 367 - - 367 8 11 197 133 30 48 271 283 -
83.4% 100.0% 3.7% 7.9% 83.5% 90.5% 12.0% 18.5% 66.3% 38.2%
HI HIJ L LM

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Primary: Do you plan to vote in the Democratic or Republican presidential primary?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Democratic 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Republican 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
Chi-Square <------ 952.0----- > <-------- 783.69-------- > <---------------- 690.26---------------- > <-------- 291.63-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 0 0 0 0 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q04: How closely have you followed the 2020 presidential race?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very closely 340 199 141 142 82 1le 80 61 63 53 77 110 97 131 281 -
35.7% 38.9% 32.0% 34.3% 48.0% 31.6% 44.0% 28.4% 45.3% 22.5% 52.4% 44.0% 37.3% 32.0% 37.9%
c DF HJ HJ HJ N
Moderately closely 555 276 279 248 74 233 93 138 68 163 68 128 148 252 418 -
58.3% 53.9% 63.4% 59.9% 43.3% 63.5% 51.1% 64.2% 48.9% 69.1% 46.3% 51.2% 56.9% 61.6% 56.4%
B E E GIK GIK L
Only somewhat closely 49 33 1 22 13 14 7 14 8 16 2 12 15 22 36 -
5.1% 6.4% 3.6% 5.3% 7.6% 3.8% 3.8% 6.5% 5.8% 6.8% 1.4% 4.8% 5.8% 5.4% 4.9%
C £ K K K
Unsure 8 4 4 2 2 4 2 2 4 - - - 4 6 -
0.8% 0.8% 0.9% 0.5% 1.2% 1.1% 1.1% 0.9% 1.7% 1.0% 0.8%
Chi-Square
Significance .0153 .0012% 0* .0271* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q05: Favorability Rating: Former Vice President, Joe Biden?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Very favorable 154 154 - 129 25 - 59 56 28 - - 41 75 35 134 -
30.1% 30.1% 31.2% 25.5% 32.4% 27.7% 28.9% 18.8% 40.8% 36.1% 31.8%
L L
Somewhat favorable 226 226 - 189 37 - 75 98 41 8 - 116 65 39 181 -
44.1% 44.1% 45.7% 37.8% 41.2% 48.5% 42.3% 66.7% 53.2% 35.3% 40.2% 43.0%
gi MN
Somewhat unfavorable 72 72 - 47 25 - 27 26 15 4 - 33 27 10 56 -
14.1% 14.1% 11.4% 25.5% 14.8% 12.9% 15.5% 33.3% 15.1% 14.7% 10.3% 13.3%
D
Very unfavorable 43 43 - 37 6 - 13 20 8 - 2 20 11 10 35 -
8.4% 8.4% 8.9% 6.1% 7.1% 9.9% 8.2% 50.0% 9.2% 6.0% 10.3% 8.3%
gi
Heard of but no opinion 16 16 - 12 4 - 8 2 4 - 2 8 6 2 1 -
3.1% 3.1% 2.9% 4.1% 4.4% 1.0% 4.1% 50.0% 3.7% 3.3% 2.1% 3.3%
H ghi
Never heard of person 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 -
0.2% 0.2% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.2%
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 18.58-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 59.51l---------------- > <--------- 32.66-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1% .0023% 0* .0003* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL

()
Total 952
100.0%
NO ANSWER 440
46.2%
TOTAL ANSWERED 512
53.8%
Very favorable 19
3.7%
Somewhat favorable 95
18.6%
Somewhat unfavorable 107
20.9%
Very unfavorable 111
21.7%
Heard of but no opinion 146
28.5%
Never heard of person 34
6.6%

Chi-Square

Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
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Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

(unpooled proportions)
level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Q06: Favorability Rating: Colorado Senator, Michael Bennet?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
- 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
19 - 15 4 - 11 4 2 2 - 4 11 2 15 -
3.7% 3.6% 4.1% 6.0% 2.0% 2.1% 16.7% 1.8% 6.0% 2.1% 3.6%
Hi Ln
95 - 74 21 - 38 34 18 2 - 28 45 19 88 -
18.6% 17.9% 21.4% 20.9% 16.8% 18.6% 16.7% 12.8% 24.5% 19.6% 20.9%
L
107 - 90 17 - 28 53 22 4 - 50 36 15 83 -
20.9% 21.7% 17.3% 15.4% 26.2% 22.7% 33.3% 22.9% 19.6% 15.5% 19.7%
G
111 - 102 9 - 38 48 15 2 - 50 26 35 87 -
21.7% 24.6% 9.2% 20.9% 23.8% 15.5% 16.7% 22.9% 14.1% 36.1% 20.7%
E i M LM
146 - 1le 30 - 62 50 28 2 - 77 50 17 116 -
28.5% 28.0% 30.6% 34.1% 24.8% 28.9% 16.7% 35.3% 27.2% 17.5% 27.6%
H mN
- 17 17 - 5 13 12 - 4 9 16 9 32 -
6.6% 4.1% 17.3% 2.7% 6.4% 12.4% 100.0% 4.1% 8.7% 9.3% 7.6%
D g G GHI 1
<------- 0= > <--------- 31.15-------- I 87.08---------------- > <--------- 40.59-------- > <------ L0------ >
1* o* o* 0 1*

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



Table Q08 Page 6

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q08: Favorability Rating: Former South Bend Mayor, Pete Buttigieg?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Very favorable 168 168 - 139 29 - 55 68 35 4 - 58 73 33 142 -
32.8% 32.8% 33.6% 29.6% 30.2% 33.7% 36.1% 33.3% 26.6% 39.7% 34.0% 33.7%
L
Somewhat favorable 227 227 - 185 42 - 82 96 33 8 - 109 82 32 181 -
44 .3% 44 .3% 44.7% 42.9% 45.1% 47.5% 34.0% 66.7% 50.0% 44.6% 33.0% 43.0%
i I I N n
Somewhat unfavorable 49 49 - 40 9 - 18 23 7 - - 20 11 13 42 -
9.6% 9.6% 9.7% 9.2% 9.9% 11.4% 7.2% 9.2% 6.0% 13.4% 10.0%
m
Very unfavorable 37 37 - 30 7 - 12 9 14 - 2 16 7 14 32 -
7.2% 7.2% 7.2% 7.1% 6.6% 4.5% 14.4% 50.0% 7.3% 3.8% 14.4% 7.6%
gH gh M
Heard of but no opinion 28 28 - 20 8 - 15 6 7 - - 15 9 4 2 -
5.5% 5.5% 4.8% 8.2% 8.2% 3.0% 7.2% 6.9% 4.9% 4.1% 5.0%
H
Never heard of person 3 3 - - 3 - - - 1 - 2 - 2 1 3 -
0.6% 0.6% 3.1% 1.0% 50.0% 1.1% 1.0% 0.7%
i
Chi-Square <------- 0= > <--------- 14.75-------- > <-mmmmmmm—m—m--- 200.83---------------- > <--------- 26.8--------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* .0115% 0* .0028%* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL

()
Total 952
100.0%
NO ANSWER 440
46.2%
TOTAL ANSWERED 512
53.8%
Very favorable 9
1.8%
Somewhat favorable 116
22.7%
Somewhat unfavorable 119
23.2%
Very unfavorable 124
24.2%
Heard of but no opinion 131
25.6%
Never heard of person 13
2.5%

Chi-Square

Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
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Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Q10: Favorability Rating: Hawaii Representative, Tulsi Gabbard?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
- 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
9 - 3 6 - 2 1 6 - - - 7 2 7 -
1.8% 0.7% 6.1% 1.1% 0.5% 6.2% 3.8% 2.1% 1.7%
D GH
1le - 87 29 - 48 34 29 2 - 47 45 17 97 -
22.7% 21.0% 29.6% 26.4% 16.8% 29.9% 16.7% 21.6% 24.5% 17.5% 23.0%
d H H
119 - 100 19 - 26 66 19 4 - 54 41 24 94 -
23.2% 24.2% 19.4% 14.3% 32.7% 19.6% 33.3% 24.8% 22.3% 24.7% 22.3%
GI
124 - 113 11 - 52 44 18 6 - 60 32 28 97 -
24.2% 27.3% 11.2% 28.6% 21.8% 18.6% 50.0% 27.5% 17.4% 28.9% 23.0%
E i hT M M
131 - 103 28 - 48 57 22 - - 55 53 21 113 -
25.6% 24.9% 28.6% 26.4% 28.2% 22.7% 25.2% 28.8% 21.6% 26.8%
13 - 8 5 - 6 - 3 - 4 2 6 5 13 -
2.5% 1.9% 5.1% 3.3% 3.1% 100.0% 0.9% 3.3% 5.2% 3.1%
GI 1
<------- 0------- > <--------- 28.49-------- > <m-—-m-m-mmmm------ 200.05---------------- > <--------- 21.61-------- > <------ L0------ >
1* o* o* 0172* 1*

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATION.

Total

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Heard of but no opinion

Never heard of person

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ
Independent T-Test for Means,

Uppercase letters indicate sig
Lowercase letters indicate sig

Table Q11 Page 8

S, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Qll: Favorability Rating: Minnesota Senator, Amy Klobuchar?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
71 71 - 50 21 - 30 24 17 - - 31 27 11 65 -
13.9% 13.9% 12.1% 21.4% 16.5% 11.9% 17.5% 14.2% 14.7% 11.3% 15.4%
D
175 175 - 139 36 - 77 60 33 2 - 77 76 19 150 -
34.2% 34.2% 33.6% 36.7% 42.3% 29.7% 34.0% 16.7% 35.3% 41.3% 19.6% 35.6%
HJ N N
98 98 - 86 12 - 29 46 1 6 - 45 28 2 7 -
19.1% 19.1% 20.8% 12.2% 15.9% 22.8% 13.4% 50.0% 20.6% 15.2% 23.7% 17.3%
E gl GhI m
92 92 - 82 10 - 25 48 13 4 2 41 26 21 77 -
18.0% 18.0% 19.8% 10.2% 13.7% 23.8% 13.4% 33.3% 50.0% 18.8% 14.1% 21.6% 18.3%
E GI
69 69 - 51 18 - 19 20 20 - 2 22 25 22 49 -
13.5% 13.5% 12.3% 18.4% 10.4% 9.9% 20.6% 50.0% 10.1% 13.6% 22.7% 11.6%
GH Lm
7 7 - 6 1 - 2 4 1 - - 2 2 1 7 -
1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.0% 1.1% 2.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.1% 1.0% 1.7%
<------- 0------- > <--------- 14 .56-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 46.5----------------- > <--------- 22.18-------- > <------ L0------ >
1* 0124* 0007* 0142% 1*
K/LMN/OP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
nificance at the 95% level.
nificance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



Table Q12 Page 9

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll

Ql2: Favorability Rating: Former Massachusetts Governor, Deval Patrick?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Very favorable 8 8 - 2 6 - 2 - 6 - - 4 4 - 6 -
1.6% 1.6% 0.5% 6.1% 1.1% 6.2% 1.8% 2.2% 1.4%
D G
Somewhat favorable 112 112 - 94 18 - 63 29 15 2 - 41 52 16 99 -
21.9% 21.9% 22.7% 18.4% 34.6% 14.4% 15.5% 16.7% 18.8% 28.3% 16.5% 23.5%
HI LN
Somewhat unfavorable 84 84 - 69 15 - 20 41 17 4 - 38 28 16 68 -
16.4% 16.4% 16.7% 15.3% 11.0% 20.3% 17.5% 33.3% 17.4% 15.2% 16.5% 16.2%
G
Very unfavorable 130 130 - 106 24 - 31 60 25 4 4 49 40 37 99 -
25.4% 25.4% 25.6% 24.5% 17.0% 29.7% 25.8% 33.3% 100.0% 22.5% 21.7% 38.1% 23.5%
e} g GHIJ M
Heard of but no opinion 165 165 - 133 32 - 58 70 31 2 - 78 58 25 138 -
32.2% 32.2% 32.1% 32.7% 31.9% 34.7% 32.0% 16.7% 35.8% 31.5% 25.8% 32.8%
n
Never heard of person 13 13 - 10 3 - 8 2 3 - - 8 2 3 11 -
2.5% 2.5% 2.4% 3.1% 4.4% 1.0% 3.1% 3.7% 1.1% 3.1% 2.6%
H m
Chi-Square <------- 0= > <--------- 17.08-------- I 68.93---------------- > <--------- 20.71-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* .0044* 0* .0232% 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q13: Favorability Rating: Vermont Senator, Bernie Sanders?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Very favorable 205 205 - 181 24 - 102 71 29 - - 81 78 39 183 -
40.0% 40.0% 43.7% 24.5% 56.0% 35.1% 29.9% 37.2% 42.4% 40.2% 43.5%
E HI
Somewhat favorable 183 183 - 149 34 - 47 81 35 8 2 77 66 38 142 -
35.7% 35.7% 36.0% 34.7% 25.8% 40.1% 36.1% 66.7% 50.0% 35.3% 35.9% 39.2% 33.7%
e} g GhI
Somewhat unfavorable 74 74 - 51 23 - 15 37 20 2 - 38 32 4 58 -
14.5% 14.5% 12.3% 23.5% 8.2% 18.3% 20.6% 16.7% 17.4% 17.4% 4.1% 13.8%
D G G N N
Very unfavorable 35 35 - 27 8 - 16 9 6 2 2 16 4 11 27 -
6.8% 6.8% 6.5% 8.2% 8.8% 4.5% 6.2% 16.7% 50.0% 7.3% 2.2% 11.3% 6.4%
h hi M M
Heard of but no opinion 14 14 - 6 8 - 2 4 6 - - 6 4 4 10 -
2.7% 2.7% 1.4% 8.2% 1.1% 2.0% 6.2% 2.8% 2.2% 4.1% 2.4%
D G
Never heard of person 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 -
0.2% 0.2% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.2%
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 31.77-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 67.35---------------- > <--------- 24.68-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1% 0* 0* .006% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL

()
Total 952
100.0%
NO ANSWER 440
46.2%
TOTAL ANSWERED 512
53.8%
Very favorable 27
5.3%
Somewhat favorable 160
31.2%
Somewhat unfavorable 97
18.9%
Very unfavorable 105
20.5%
Heard of but no opinion 116
22.7%
Never heard of person 7
1.4%

Chi-Square

Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Table Q14 Page 11
(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Ql4: Favorability Rating: Former trust fund manager, Tom Steyer?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
- 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
27 - 23 4 - 18 2 7 - - 10 9 6 25 -
5.3% 5.6% 4.1% 9.9% 1.0% 7.2% 4.6% 4.9% 6.2% 5.9%
H H
160 - 122 38 - 73 51 36 - - 66 73 19 143 -
31.2% 29.5% 38.8% 40.1% 25.2% 37.1% 30.3% 39.7% 19.6% 34.0%
d H H N LN
97 - 81 16 - 25 46 21 2 - 45 31 16 74 -
18.9% 19.6% 16.3% 13.7% 22.8% 21.6% 16.7% 20.6% 16.8% 16.5% 17.6%
G
105 - 92 13 - 30 51 10 8 2 47 31 25 88 -
20.5% 22.2% 13.3% 16.5% 25.2% 10.3% 66.7% 50.0% 21.6% 16.8% 25.8% 20.9%
E GI GHI m
116 - 92 24 - 36 48 20 2 2 50 38 26 84 -
22.7% 22.2% 24.5% 19.8% 23.8% 20.6% 16.7% 50.0% 22.9% 20.7% 26.8% 20.0%
7 - 4 3 - - 4 3 - - - 2 5 7 -
1.4% 1.0% 3.1% 2.0% 3.1% 1.1% 5.2% 1.7%
m
<------- 0------- > <--------- 8.79--------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 63.74---------------- > <--------- 26.29-------- > <------ L0------ >
1* 1179* o* 0034 1*

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020



Table Q15 Page 12

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q15: Favorability Rating: Massachusetts Senator, Elizabeth Warren?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(n) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Very favorable 156 156 - 132 24 - 66 56 26 2 - 67 61 24 132 -
30.5% 30.5% 31.9% 24.5% 36.3% 27.7% 26.8% 16.7% 30.7% 33.2% 24.7% 31.4%
hij
Somewhat favorable 206 206 - 176 30 - 77 84 34 8 - 93 72 36 174 -
40.2% 40.2% 42.5% 30.6% 42.3% 41.6% 35.1% 66.7% 42.7% 39.1% 37.1% 41.3%
E ghI
Somewhat unfavorable 68 68 - 47 21 - 17 30 19 - 2 28 25 15 48 -
13.3% 13.3% 11.4% 21.4% 9.3% 14.9% 19.6% 50.0% 12.8% 13.6% 15.5% 11.4%
D g e}
Very unfavorable 53 53 - 41 12 - 14 22 11 2 2 16 22 11 44 -
10.4% 10.4% 9.9% 12.2% 7.7% 10.9% 11.3% 16.7% 50.0% 7.3% 12.0% 11.3% 10.5%
g
Heard of but no opinion 26 26 - 16 10 - 6 10 6 - - 12 4 10 20 -
5.1% 5.1% 3.9% 10.2% 3.3% 5.0% 6.2% 5.5% 2.2% 10.3% 4.8%
D m M
Never heard of person 3 3 - 2 1 - 2 - 1 - - 2 - 1 3 -
0.6% 0.6% 0.5% 1.0% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9% 1.0% 0.7%
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 17.35-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 32.51---------------- > <--------- 14.78-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1% 0039% 0382% 1403* 1%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

(unpooled proportions)

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of

less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020



Table Q16 Page 13

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Ql6: Favorability Rating: Entrepreneur, Andrew Yang?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Very favorable 38 38 - 30 8 - 10 16 10 2 - 28 4 4 34 -
7.4% 7.4% 7.2% 8.2% 5.5% 7.9% 10.3% 16.7% 12.8% 2.2% 4.1% 8.1%
MN
Somewhat favorable 165 165 - 116 49 - 71 48 40 4 2 59 78 28 147 -
32.2% 32.2% 28.0% 50.0% 39.0% 23.8% 41.2% 33.3% 50.0% 27.1% 42.4% 28.9% 34.9%
D H H LN
Somewhat unfavorable 93 93 - 81 12 - 25 46 11 2 - 38 26 20 77 -
18.2% 18.2% 19.6% 12.2% 13.7% 22.8% 11.3% 16.7% 17.4% 14.1% 20.6% 18.3%
e GI
Very unfavorable 123 123 - 107 16 - 32 66 19 2 2 55 36 32 86 -
24.0% 24.0% 25.8% 16.3% 17.6% 32.7% 19.6% 16.7% 50.0% 25.2% 19.6% 33.0% 20.4%
E GI M
Heard of but no opinion 92 92 - 80 12 - 44 26 16 2 - 38 40 12 76 -
18.0% 18.0% 19.3% 12.2% 24.2% 12.9% 16.5% 16.7% 17.4% 21.7% 12.4% 18.1%
e H N
Never heard of person 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 -
0.2% 0.2% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.2%
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 23.73-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 44.09---------------- > <--------- 38.75-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1% 0002* 0015% 0* 1*
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



Table DNHPP Page 14

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

DNHPP: Which Democratic presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)

Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%

NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%

E H HI HI L LM

TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -

53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N

Michael Bennet 4 4 - 2 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 - 2 2 -
0.8% 0.8% 0.5% 2.0% 1.0% 2.1% 0.9% 2.1% 0.5%

Joe Biden 70 70 - 56 14 - 27 29 12 - - 28 26 16 56 -
13.7% 13.7% 13.5% 14.3% 14.8% 14.4% 12.4% 12.8% 14.1% 16.5% 13.3%

Pete Buttigieg 104 104 - 8 19 - 33 47 1 6 - 41 4 14 86 -
20.3% 20.3% 20.5% 19.4% 18.1% 23.3% 16.5% 50.0% 18.8% 25.5% 14.4% 20.4%

GhI N

Tulsi Gabbard 2 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 -
0.4% 0.4% 2.0% 2.1% 1.1% 0.5%

Amy Klobuchar 32 32 - 24 8 - 1 10 10 - - 14 12 6 26 -
6.2% 6.2% 5.8% 8.2% 6.6% 5.0% 10.3% 6.4% 6.5% 6.2% 6.2%

Deval Patrick - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Bernie Sanders 120 120 - 104 16 - 51 47 18 2 - 52 43 25 111 -
23.4% 23.4% 25.1% 16.3% 28.0% 23.3% 18.6% 16.7% 23.9% 23.4% 25.8% 26.4%

E i

Tom Steyer 8 8 - 6 2 - 6 - 2 - - - 2 6 8 -

1.6% 1.6% 1.4% 2.0% 3.3% 2.1% 1.1% 6.2% 1.9%
M

Elizabeth Warren 82 82 - 68 14 - 39 28 10 - - 41 26 10 75 -

16.0% 16.0% 16.4% 14.3% 21.4% 13.9% 10.3% 18.8% 14.1% 10.3% 17.8%
hT N

Andrew Yang 16 16 - 10 6 - - 6 10 - - 8 6 - 10 -

3.1% 3.1% 2.4% 6.1% 3.0% 10.3% 3.7% 3.3% 2.4%
H

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



Table DNHPP Page 15
(Continued)
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
DNHPP: Which Democratic presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(n) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Other 10 10 - 3 7 - - - 6 - 4 2 5 3 10 -
2.0% 2.0% 0.7% 7.1% 6.2% 100.0% 0.9% 2.7% 3.1% 2.4%
D I
Undecided 64 64 - 56 8 - 14 33 9 4 - 30 15 15 35 -
12.5% 12.5% 13.5% 8.2% 7.7% 16.3% 9.3% 33.3% 13.8% 8.2% 15.5% 8.3%
e Gi gi m m
Chi-Square <-=------ O0------- > <--------- 36.74-------- > <---------------- 285.86---------------- > <--------- 41.53-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* 0001* 0* 0032* 1*
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



Table DNHPP Page 16

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

DNHPP: Which Democratic presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
NO ANSWER 440 78 195 109 225 215 18 234 84 141 279 16
46.2% 44 .6% 44 .4% 44 .7% 48.3% 44 .2% 41.9% 46.0% 44 .0% 41.5% 50.3% 32.7%

JL
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 97 244 135 241 271 25 275 107 199 276 33
53.8% 55.4% 55.6% 55.3% 51.7% 55.8% 58.1% 54.0% 56.0% 58.5% 49.7% 67.3%
K K
Michael Bennet 4 2 2 - 2 2 2 - 2 2 2 -

0.8% 2.1% 0.8% 0.8% 0.7% 8.0% 1.9% 1.0% 0.7%
Joe Biden 70 12 29 19 34 36 1 32 17 30 34 6
13.7% 12.4% 11.9% 14.1% 14.1% 13.3% 4.0% 11.6% 15.9% 15.1% 12.3% 18.2%

g e]

Pete Buttigieg 104 27 42 29 56 48 2 55 23 30 66 8
20.3% 27.8% 17.2% 21.5% 23.2% 17.7% 8.0% 20.0% 21.5% 15.1% 23.9% 24.2%

C G G J
Tulsi Gabbard 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 - - - 2
0.4% 1.5% 0.8% 0.7% 6.1%
Amy Klobuchar 32 - 14 12 14 18 4 10 8 14 16 2
6.2% 5.7% 8.9% 5.8% 6.6% 16.0% 3.6% 7.5% 7.0% 5.8% 6.1%

h
Deval Patrick - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bernie Sanders 120 14 76 23 56 64 3 74 24 53 62 5
23.4% 14.4% 31.1% 17.0% 23.2% 23.6% 12.0% 26.9% 22.4% 26.6% 22.5% 15.2%
BD G

Tom Steyer 8 - 6 2 6 2 - 6 2 - 6 2
1.6% 2.5% 1.5% 2.5% 0.7% 2.2% 1.9% 2.2% 6.1%
Elizabeth Warren 82 16 43 20 33 49 6 4 20 33 43 4
16.0% 16.5% 17.6% 14.8% 13.7% 18.1% 24.0% 16.0% 18.7% 16.6% 15.6% 12.1%

Andrew Yang 16 4 8 2 6 10 10 4 10 6

3.1% 4.1% 3.3% 1.5% 2.5% 3.7% 3.6% 3.7% 5.0% 2.2%
Other 10 2 8 3 7 3 2 3 8 2
2.0% 2.1% 5.9% 1.2% 2.6% 12.0% 0.7% 2.8% 4.0% 6.1%

h

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

DNHPP: Which Democratic presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table DNHPP Page 17

(Continued)

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Undecided 64 20 24 18 29 35 4 40 4 19 41 2
12.5% 20.6% 9.8% 13.3% 12.0% 12.9% 16.0% 14.5% 3.7% 9.5% 14.9% 6.1%
I 1
Chi-Square <------------ 57.32----------- > <------- 10.27------ > <------------ 57.5------------ > <------------ 65.88----------- >
100.0%* 58.3%* 100.0%* 100.0%*

Significance

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means,
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

(unpooled proportions)

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q35: Which candidates do you think would make a good choice for Vice-President?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Michael Bennet 6 6 - 4 2 - 2 2 2 - - 2 4 - 6 -
1.2% 1.2% 1.0% 2.0% 1.1% 1.0% 2.1% 0.9% 2.2% 1.4%
Joe Biden 58 58 - 54 4 - 38 12 8 - - 21 29 8 52 -
11.3% 11.3% 13.0% 4.1% 20.9% 5.9% 8.2% 9.6% 15.8% 8.2% 12.4%
E HI 1n
Pete Buttigieg 81 81 - 62 19 - 30 23 23 - - 31 31 18 70 -
15.8% 15.8% 15.0% 19.4% 16.5% 11.4% 23.7% 14.2% 16.8% 18.6% 16.6%
H
Tulsi Gabbard 14 14 - 6 8 - - 8 6 - - 6 8 - 12 -
2.7% 2.7% 1.4% 8.2% 4.0% 6.2% 2.8% 4.3% 2.9%
D
Amy Klobuchar 52 52 - 32 20 - 26 12 12 2 - 31 21 - 48 -
10.2% 10.2% 7.7% 20.4% 14.3% 5.9% 12.4% 16.7% 14.2% 11.4% 11.4%
D H h
Deval Patrick 7 7 - 3 4 - 3 2 - 2 - 6 1 - 7 -
1.4% 1.4% 0.7% 4.1% 1.6% 1.0% 16.7% 2.8% 0.5% 1.7%
m
Bernie Sanders 33 33 - 33 - - 16 11 4 2 - 17 12 4 29 -
6.4% 6.4% 8.0% 8.8% 5.4% 4.1% 16.7% 7.8% 6.5% 4.1% 6.9%
Tom Steyer 11 11 - 9 2 - 5 4 2 - - 6 3 2 9 -
2.1% 2.1% 2.2% 2.0% 2.7% 2.0% 2.1% 2.8% 1.6% 2.1% 2.1%
Elizabeth Warren 48 48 - 38 10 - 21 17 8 - - 27 17 2 44 -
9.4% 9.4% 9.2% 10.2% 11.5% 8.4% 8.2% 12.4% 9.2% 2.1% 10.5%
N N
Andrew Yang 22 22 - 14 8 - 8 8 4 2 - 16 6 20 -
4.3% 4.3% 3.4% 8.2% 4.4% 4.0% 4.1% 16.7% 7.3% 3.3% 4.8%
d

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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(Continued)
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q35: Which candidates do you think would make a good choice for Vice-President?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Other 28 28 - 18 10 - 11 4 9 - 4 10 11 7 24 -
5.5% 5.5% 4.3% 10.2% 6.0% 2.0% 9.3% 100.0% 4.6% 6.0% 7.2% 5.7%
d H H GHI
Undecided 236 236 - 205 31 - 65 124 33 6 - 96 70 60 174 -
46.1% 46.1% 49.5% 31.6% 35.7% 61.4% 34.0% 50.0% 44.0% 38.0% 61.9% 41.3%
E GI LM
Chi-Square <-=------ O0------- > <--------- 60.37-------- > <---------------- 184 .85---------------- > <--------- 59.7--------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* 0* 0* 0* 1*
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q19: Which candidate will end up winning the Democratic nomination for president?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)

Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%

NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%

E H HI HI L LM

TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -

53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N

Michael Bennet 2 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 -
0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 1.1% 0.9% 0.5%

Joe Biden 69 69 - 54 15 - 38 19 8 2 - 33 26 10 60 -
13.5% 13.5% 13.0% 15.3% 20.9% 9.4% 8.2% 16.7% 15.1% 14.1% 10.3% 14.3%

HI

Michael Bloomberg 15 15 - 9 6 - 7 6 2 - - 9 6 - 15 -
2.9% 2.9% 2.2% 6.1% 3.8% 3.0% 2.1% 4.1% 3.3% 3.6%

Pete Buttigieg 44 44 - 27 17 - 20 12 12 - - 12 29 3 42 -
8.6% 8.6% 6.5% 17.3% 11.0% 5.9% 12.4% 5.5% 15.8% 3.1% 10.0%

D h LN

Tulsi Gabbard 2 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 -
0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 1.1% 0.9% 0.5%

Amy Klobuchar 8 8 - 8 - - 4 4 - - - 4 - 4 6 -
1.6% 1.6% 1.9% 2.2% 2.0% 1.8% 4.1% 1.4%

Deval Patrick - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Bernie Sanders 82 82 - 67 15 - 34 29 15 2 2 48 21 13 78 -
16.0% 16.0% 16.2% 15.3% 18.7% 14.4% 15.5% 16.7% 50.0% 22.0% 11.4% 13.4% 18.5%

Mn

Tom Steyer 4 4 - 2 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 2 4 -
0.8% 0.8% 0.5% 2.0% 1.1% 2.1% 1.1% 2.1% 1.0%

Elizabeth Warren 37 37 - 28 9 - 13 18 3 - - 19 12 5 36 -
7.2% 7.2% 6.8% 9.2% 7.1% 8.9% 3.1% 8.7% 6.5% 5.2% 8.6%

I

Andrew Yang 4 4 - 2 2 - - 2 2 - - 4 - - 4 -

0.8% 0.8% 0.5% 2.0% 1.0% 2.1% 1.8% 1.0%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL
()
Other 6
1.2%
Undecided 239
46.7%
Chi-Square
Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Table Q19 Page 21

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

level.

(unpooled proportions)

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

(Continued)
(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q19: Which candidate will end up winning the Democratic nomination for president?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
6 - 2 4 - - - 4 - 2 2 2 2 4 -
1.2% 0.5% 4.1% 4.1% 50.0% 0.9% 1.1% 2.1% 1.0%
d i
239 - 211 28 - 60 112 49 8 - 83 86 58 168 -
46.7% 51.0% 28.6% 33.0% 55.4% 50.5% 66.7% 38.1% 46.7% 59.8% 39.9%
E G G G 1 LM
<-=------ O0------- > <--------- 41.04-------- > <----------------- 148.8---------------- > <--------- 59.14-------- > <------ L0------ >
1* o* o* o* 1*

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q20: Favorability Rating: President, Donald Trump?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
TOTAL ANSWERED 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
Very favorable 241 - 241 - 26 215 - 7 11 108 111 14 39 182 235 -
54.8% 54.8% 35.6% 58.6% 53.8% 26.2% 48.2% 77.6% 43.8% 51.3% 58.3% 73.4%
E i I hIJ
Somewhat favorable 97 - 97 - 13 84 - 4 3 56 24 14 9 66 71 -
22.0% 22.0% 17.8% 22.9% 30.8% 7.1% 25.0% 16.8% 43.8% 11.8% 21.2% 22.2%
i Ik i MN M
Somewhat unfavorable 44 - 44 - 14 30 - - 10 26 6 - 12 28 8 -
10.0% 10.0% 19.2% 8.2% 23.8% 11.6% 4.2% 15.8% 9.0% 2.5%
F ik K
Very unfavorable 48 - 48 - 18 30 - 2 16 28 - 2 14 30 4 -
10.9% 10.9% 24.7% 8.2% 15.4% 38.1% 12.5% 6.2% 18.4% 9.6% 1.2%
F hJ Ln
Heard of but no opinion 10 - 10 - 2 8 - - 2 6 2 2 2 6 2 -
2.3% 2.3% 2.7% 2.2% 4.8% 2.7% 1.4% 6.2% 2.6% 1.9% 0.6%
Never heard of person - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 29.2--------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 90.04---------------- > <--------- 25.89-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* o* 0* .0011* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q21: Favorability Rating: Former Illinois Representative, Joe Walsh?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
TOTAL ANSWERED 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
Very favorable 8 - 8 - 2 6 - - - 8 - - 2 6 - -
1.8% 1.8% 2.7% 1.6% 3.6% 2.6% 1.9%
Somewhat favorable 65 - 65 - 19 46 - 2 10 31 20 4 14 47 27 -
14.8% 14.8% 26.0% 12.5% 15.4% 23.8% 13.8% 14.0% 12.5% 18.4% 15.1% 8.4%
F
Somewhat unfavorable 94 - 94 - 14 80 - 4 11 47 30 16 16 60 64 -
21.4% 21.4% 19.2% 21.8% 30.8% 26.2% 21.0% 21.0% 50.0% 21.1% 19.2% 20.0%
MN
Very unfavorable 81 - 81 - 11 70 - - 2 57 1 4 14 55 67 -
18.4% 18.4% 15.1% 19.1% 4.8% 25.4% 9.8% 12.5% 18.4% 17.6% 20.9%
IK
Heard of but no opinion 164 - 164 - 21 143 - 5 13 73 69 6 26 126 140 -
37.3% 37.3% 28.8% 39.0% 38.5% 31.0% 32.6% 48.3% 18.8% 34.2% 40.4% 43.8%
e IJ 1 L
Never heard of person 28 - 28 - 6 22 - 2 6 8 10 2 4 18 22 -
6.4% 6.4% 8.2% 6.0% 15.4% 14.3% 3.6% 7.0% 6.2% 5.3% 5.8% 6.9%
Bl
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 10.81-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 44.98---------------- > <--------- 18.48-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1% 0552% 0001* 0474% 1%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Total

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Heard of but no opinion

Never heard of person

Chi-Square
Significance

17.0%

108
24.5%

72
16.4%

148
33.6%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Independent T-Test for Means,

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll

Table Q22 Page 24

level.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

Q22: Favorability Rating: Former Massachusetts Governor, Bill Weld?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
- 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
- 16 - 4 12 - - 4 4 8 - - 16 6 -
3.6% 5.5% 3.3% 9.5% 1.8% 5.6% 5.1% 1.9%
Bl Bl
- 75 - 23 52 - 2 8 39 24 6 18 51 41 -
17.0% 31.5% 14.2% 15.4% 19.0% 17.4% 16.8% 18.8% 23.7% 16.3% 12.8%
F
- 108 - 10 98 - 2 9 65 24 14 18 66 72 -
24.5% 13.7% 26.7% 15.4% 21.4% 29.0% 16.8% 43.8% 23.7% 21.2% 22.5%
E K MN
- 72 - 6 66 - 5 - 39 26 6 13 49 62 -
16.4% 8.2% 18.0% 38.5% 17.4% 18.2% 18.8% 17.1% 15.7% 19.4%
E
- 148 - 26 122 - - 17 67 58 6 25 115 122 -
33.6% 35.6% 33.2% 40.5% 29.9% 40.6% 18.8% 32.9% 36.9% 38.1%
J L
- 21 - 4 17 - 4 10 3 - 2 15 17 -
4.8% 5.5% 4.6% 30.8% 9.5% 4.5% 2.1% 2.6% 4.8% 5.3%
JK
<------- 0= > <--------- 19.49-------- I 54.46---------------- > <--------- 18.91-------- > <------ L0------ >
1* 0016* o* 0414 1*

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

RNHPP: Which Republican presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
TOTAL ANSWERED 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
Roque De La Fuente 12 - 12 - 2 10 - 2 2 8 - 4 - 6 - -
2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 15.4% 4.8% 3.6% 12.5% 1.9%
n
Donald Trump 310 - 310 - 33 277 - 9 14 146 127 22 50 226 304 -
70.5% 70.5% 45.2% 75.5% 69.2% 33.3% 65.2% 88.8% 68.8% 65.8% 72.4% 95.0%
E I I IJ
Joe Walsh 26 - 26 - 12 14 - - 4 16 4 - 8 18 2 -
5.9% 5.9% 16.4% 3.8% 9.5% 7.1% 2.8% 10.5% 5.8% 0.6%
F K
Bill Weld 34 - 34 - 10 24 - 2 8 16 8 2 8 24 8 -
7.7% 7.7% 13.7% 6.5% 15.4% 19.0% 7.1% 5.6% 6.2% 10.5% 7.7% 2.5%
£ jK
Other 12 - 12 - 4 8 - - 4 4 2 - 4 6 2 -
2.7% 2.7% 5.5% 2.2% 9.5% 1.8% 1.4% 5.3% 1.9% 0.6%
jk
Undecided 46 - 46 - 12 34 - - 10 34 2 4 6 32 4 -
10.5% 10.5% 16.4% 9.3% 23.8% 15.2% 1.4% 12.5% 7.9% 10.3% 1.2%
K K
Chi-Square <------- L0------- > <--------- 33.81-------- > €----------------- 75.17---------------- > <--------- 25.63-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* o* o* .0043* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



Table RNHPP Page 26

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

RNHPP: Which Republican presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
NO ANSWER 512 97 244 135 241 271 25 275 107 199 276 33
53.8% 55.4% 55.6% 55.3% 51.7% 55.8% 58.1% 54.0% 56.0% 58.5% 49.7% 67.3%
K K
TOTAL ANSWERED 440 78 195 109 225 215 18 234 84 141 279 16
46.2% 44.6% 44 .4% 44.7% 48.3% 44 .2% 41.9% 46.0% 44.0% 41.5% 50.3% 32.7%

JL
Roque De La Fuente 12 2 6 2 2 10 - 2 - - 12 -

2.7% 2.6% 3.1% 1.8% 0.9% 4.7% 0.9% 4.3%

E

Donald Trump 310 54 135 81 171 139 12 154 80 113 187 6
70.5% 69.2% 69.2% 74 .3% 76.0% 64.7% 66.7% 65.8% 95.2% 80.1% 67.0% 37.5%

F GH KL L
Joe Walsh 26 8 14 4 14 12 2 20 2 2 22 2
5.9% 10.3% 7.2% 3.7% 6.2% 5.6% 11.1% 8.5% 2.4% 1.4% 7.9% 12.5%

d I J
Bill weld 34 2 14 12 18 16 - 26 2 12 20 2
7.7% 2.6% 7.2% 11.0% 8.0% 7.4% 11.1% 2.4% 8.5% 7.2% 12.5%

b B I

Other 12 4 - 4 6 6 4 2 - 2 10 -

2.7% 5.1% 3.7% 2.7% 2.8% 22.2% 0.9% 1.4% 3.6%

H
Undecided 46 8 26 6 14 32 - 30 - 12 28 6
10.5% 10.3% 13.3% 5.5% 6.2% 14.9% 12.8% 8.5% 10.0% 37.5%
D E JK
Chi-Square <==---mmm---- 21.01----------- > <------- 15.73------ > <------------ 77.05----------- > <------------ 33.72----------- >
Significance 97.9%* 99.2% 100.0%* 100.0%*

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL

()
Total 952
100.0%
NO ANSWER -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952
100.0%
Strongly approve 188
19.7%
Moderately approve 163
17.1%
APPROVE 351
36.9%
DISAPPROVE 572
60.1%
Moderately disapprove 257
27.0%
Strongly disapprove 315
33.1%
Unsure 29
3.0%

Chi-Square

Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

Table Q26 Page 27
(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q25: Do you generally approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
11 177 4 29 155 2 5 13 70 92 10 24 152 186 -
2.1% 40.2% 1.0% 17.0% 42.2% 1.1% 2.3% 9.4% 29.7% 62.6% 4.0% 9.2% 37.2% 25.1%
B D DE GH GHI GHIJ LM
26 137 18 29 116 2 14 20 80 37 20 42 91 131 -
5.1% 31.1% 4.3% 17.0% 31.6% 1.1% 6.5% 14.4% 33.9% 25.2% 8.0% 16.2% 22.2% 17.7%
B D DE G GH GHIk GHI L LM
37 314 22 58 271 4 19 33 150 129 30 66 243 317 -
7.2% 71.4% 5.3% 33.9% 73.8% 2.2% 8.8% 23.7% 63.6% 87.8% 12.0% 25.4% 59.4% 42.8%
B D DE G GH GHI GHIJ L LM
460 112 379 109 84 174 190 101 78 16 216 183 158 418 -
89.8% 25.5% 91.5% 63.7% 22.9% 95.6% 88.4% 72.7% 33.1% 10.9% 86.4% 70.4% 38.6% 56.4%
C EF F HIJK IJK JK K MN N
169 88 142 43 72 34 90 46 68 76 72 98 152 -
33.0% 20.0% 34.3% 25.1% 19.6% 18.7% 41.9% 33.1% 28.8% 8.2% 30.4% 27.7% 24.0% 20.5%
Cc EF K GiJK GK GK n
291 24 237 66 12 140 100 55 10 4 140 111 60 266 -
56.8% 5.5% 57.2% 38.6% 3.3% 76.9% 46.5% 39.6% 4.2% 2.7% 56.0% 42.7% 14.7% 35.9%
Cc EF F HIJK JK JK MN N
15 14 13 4 12 4 6 5 8 2 4 11 8 6 -
2.9% 3.2% 3.1% 2.3% 3.3% 2.2% 2.8% 3.6% 3.4% 1.4% 1.6% 4.2% 2.0% 0.8%
1
<----- 898.68----- > <-------- 844 .45-------- > <--m------------- 987.86---------------- > <-------- 389.37-------- > <------ L0------ >
0 0 0 0 1*

2020



Table Q26 Page 28

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q25: Do you generally approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Strongly approve 188 40 65 55 97 91 8 76 56 87 95 4
19.7% 22.9% 14.8% 22.5% 20.8% 18.7% 18.6% 14.9% 29.3% 25.6% 17.1% 8.2%

C C H KL L
Moderately approve 163 16 88 41 95 68 6 102 31 47 112 2
17.1% 9.1% 20.0% 16.8% 20.4% 14.0% 14.0% 20.0% 16.2% 13.8% 20.2% 4.1%

B B F L JL
APPROVE 351 56 153 96 192 159 14 178 87 134 207 6
36.9% 32.0% 34.9% 39.3% 41.2% 32.7% 32.6% 35.0% 45.5% 39.4% 37.3% 12.2%

F H L L
DISAPPROVE 572 109 275 142 263 309 29 312 104 201 324 43
60.1% 62.3% 62.6% 58.2% 56.4% 63.6% 67.4% 61.3% 54.5% 59.1% 58.4% 87.8%
E JK
Moderately disapprove 257 68 124 42 113 144 18 169 14 58 175 20
27.0% 38.9% 28.2% 17.2% 24.2% 29.6% 41.9% 33.2% 7.3% 17.1% 31.5% 40.8%
CD D e I I J J
Strongly disapprove 315 41 151 100 150 165 11 143 90 143 149 23
33.1% 23.4% 34.4% 41.0% 32.2% 34.0% 25.6% 28.1% 47.1% 42.1% 26.8% 46.9%
B Bc GH K K
Unsure 29 10 11 6 11 18 - 19 - 5 24 -

3.0% 5.7% 2.5% 2.5% 2.4% 3.7% 3.7% 1.5% 4.3%

c J
Chi-Square B e 50.02----------- > <------- 17.03------ > <------------ 84.84----------- > g------------ 80.74----------- >

Significance 100.0% 99.1% 100.0% 100.0%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS,

INC.

Table Q26
(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
If the 2020 general election for US President were held today and Donald Trump were the Republican candidate,
would you vote for Donald Trump, the Democratic candidate or someone else?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
53.8% 46 .2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
21 304 1 40 273 2 17 19 146 127 28 56 231 325 -
4.1% 9.1% 2.9% 23.4% 74 .4% 1.1% 7.9% 13.7% 61.9% 86.4% 11.2% 21.5% 56.5% 43.9%
B D DE Gh GHI GHIJ L LM
400 16 334 72 10 168 157 67 6 10 180 148 80 416 -
78.1% 3.6% 80.7% 42.1% 2.7% 92.3% 73.0% 48.2% 2.5% 6.8% 72.0% 56.9% 19.6% 56.1%
C EF F HIJK IJK JK MN N
91 120 68 59 84 12 41 53 84 10 42 56 98 - -
17.8% 27.3% 16.4% 34.5% 22.9% 6.6% 19.1% 38.1% 35.6% 6.8% 16.8% 21.5% 24.0%
B DF D GK GHK GHK L
<----- 602.88----- > <-------- 586.92-------- > <--m-m-mm-------- 638.92---------------- > <-------- 222.63-------- > <------ L0------ >
0 0 0 1*

TOTAL
()
Total 952
100.0%
NO ANSWER -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952
100.0%
Donald Trump 325
34.1%
Democratic candidate 416
43.7%
Unsure 211
22.2%

Chi-Square
Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

Page 29
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q26: If the 2020 general election for US President were held today and Donald Trump were the Republican candidate,

would you vote for Donald Trump,

the Democratic candidate or someone else?

Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q26 Page 30

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Donald Trump 325 54 145 88 180 145 14 168 79 122 191 8
34.1% 30.9% 33.0% 36.1% 38.6% 29.8% 32.6% 33.0% 41.4% 35.9% 34.4% 16.3%
F L L
Democratic candidate 416 77 191 113 192 224 16 218 96 159 227 28
43.7% 44.0% 43.5% 46.3% 41.2% 46.1% 37.2% 42.8% 50.3% 46.8% 40.9% 57.1%
h k K
Unsure 211 44 103 43 94 117 13 123 16 59 137 13
22.2% 25.1% 23.5% 17.6% 20.2% 24.1% 30.2% 24.2% 8.4% 17.4% 24.7% 26.5%
d d I I J
Chi-Square <mmmmmmmemee- 4.47------------ > <m------ 8.32------- > gmmmmmmmmmme- 24.16----------- > gmmmmmmmmme- 14.19----------- >
Significance 65.4% 98.4% 100.0% 99.3%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS,

Q27:

INC.

Did the outcome of the

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll

negative view of the President?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Senate impeachment trial of President Donald Trump make you have a more positive or more

Table Q27 Page 31

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Much more positive 106 4 102 4 13 89 - 3 2 28 71 4 9 93 106 -
11.1% 0.8% 23.2% 1.0% 7.6% 24.3% 1.4% 1.4% 11.9% 48.3% 1.6% 3.5% 22.7% 14.3%
B D DE HI HIJ LM
Somewhat more positive 130 8 122 8 15 107 2 8 10 68 38 16 24 86 126 -
13.7% 1.6% 27.7% 1.9% 8.8% 29.2% 1.1% 3.7% 7.2% 28.8% 25.9% 6.4% 9.2% 21.0% 17.0%
B D DE g G GHI GHI LM
No impact 246 145 101 122 38 86 63 55 33 66 25 56 88 94 193 -
25.8% 28.3% 23.0% 29.5% 22.2% 23.4% 34.6% 25.6% 23.7% 28.0% 17.0% 22.4% 33.8% 23.0% 26.0%
(¢} ef hIK K K LN
Somewhat more negative 271 171 100 151 48 72 36 101 41 64 10 78 78 102 154 -
28.5% 33.4% 22.7% 36.5% 28.1% 19.6% 19.8% 47.0% 29.5% 27.1% 6.8% 31.2% 30.0% 24.9% 20.8%
Cc EF F K GIJK GK gk n
Much more negative 178 166 12 115 53 10 73 46 45 8 2 90 51 31 153 -
18.7% 32.4% 2.7% 27.8% 31.0% 2.7% 40.1% 21.4% 32.4% 3.4% 1.4% 36.0% 19.6% 7.6% 20.6%
C F F HJK JK HJK MN
Unsure 21 18 3 14 4 3 8 2 8 2 1 6 10 3 9 -
2.2% 3.5% 0.7% 3.4% 2.3% 0.8% 4.4% 0.9% 5.8% 0.8% 0.7% 2.4% 3.8% 0.7% 1.2%
C F HJK HJK N
Chi-Square <----- 357.59----- > <-------- 317.49-------- > <--m------------- 519.79---------------- > <-------- 196.38-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 0 0 0 0 1%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020



Table Q27 Page 32
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q27: Did the outcome of the Senate impeachment trial of President Donald Trump make you have a more positive or more

negative view of the President?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Much more positive 106 14 25 47 53 53 4 48 30 62 44 -

11.1% 8.0% 5.7% 19.3% 11.4% 10.9% 9.3% 9.4% 15.7% 18.2% 7.9%

BC H K

Somewhat more positive 130 24 62 28 70 60 6 73 26 38 86 4
13.7% 13.7% 14.1% 11.5% 15.0% 12.3% 14.0% 14.3% 13.6% 11.2% 15.5% 8.2%

1
No impact 246 34 159 34 141 105 11 107 79 63 165 16
25.8% 19.4% 36.2% 13.9% 30.3% 21.6% 25.6% 21.0% 41.4% 18.5% 29.7% 32.7%
BD F GH J J
Somewhat more negative 271 79 121 50 116 155 12 182 16 64 191 14
28.5% 45.1% 27.6% 20.5% 24.9% 31.9% 27.9% 35.8% 8.4% 18.8% 34.4% 28.6%

CD D E I I J
Much more negative 178 22 65 77 77 101 10 87 37 105 5 1
18.7% 12.6% 14.8% 31.6% 16.5% 20.8% 23.3% 17.1% 19.4% 30.9% 10.5% 30.6%

BC e K

Unsure 21 2 7 8 9 12 - 1 3 8 11 -

2.2% 1.1% 1.6% 3.3% 1.9% 2.5% 2.4% 1.6% 2.4% 2.0%
Chi-Square Cmmmmmmm e 117.09----------- > gmmmmm-- 14.9------- > gmmmmmmmmmmo- 66.1-=-=======m= > gmmmmmmmmmao 110.56----=--=----- >

Significance 100.0% 98.9% 100.0%* 100.0%*

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



Table Q27 Page 33

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q28: How closely have you followed the results of the Iowa Caucus?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very closely 177 109 68 72 49 56 54 25 32 27 37 69 44 62 157 -
18.6% 21.3% 15.5% 17.4% 28.7% 15.3% 29.7% 11.6% 23.0% 11.4% 25.2% 27.6% 16.9% 15.2% 21.2%
c DF HJ HJ HJ MN
Moderately closely 289 135 154 114 42 133 60 53 32 85 51 68 83 136 236 -
30.4% 26.4% 35.0% 27.5% 24.6% 36.2% 33.0% 24.7% 23.0% 36.0% 34.7% 27.2% 31.9% 33.3% 31.8%
B DE hI HI HI 1
Only somewhat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Not closely 111 55 56 49 16 46 18 29 16 24 22 23 30 54 80 -
11.7% 10.7% 12.7% 11.8% 9.4% 12.5% 9.9% 13.5% 11.5% 10.2% 15.0% 9.2% 11.5% 13.2% 10.8%
Undecided 22 14 8 14 - 8 4 4 8 6 - 6 6 6 16 -
2.3% 2.7% 1.8% 3.4% 2.2% 2.2% 1.9% 5.8% 2.5% 2.4% 2.3% 1.5% 2.2%
h
Chi-Square <mmmm-- 11.2------ > gmmmmmmm - 24.83-------- > Qmmmmmmmmmmmeeeeo- 37.95-=mmmmmmmmemee o > gmmmmmmm-- 17.66-------- > gmmm--- L0------ >
Significance .0107* .0004* .0002% .0071* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q28: How closely have you followed the results of the Iowa Caucus?
Compared by Selected Demographics
AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very closely 177 29 58 80 87 90 6 70 59 134 40 3
18.6% 16.6% 13.2% 32.8% 18.7% 18.5% 14.0% 13.8% 30.9% 39.4% 7.2% 6.1%
BC GH KL
Moderately closely 289 54 145 66 144 145 13 148 67 9 180 16
30.4% 30.9% 33.0% 27.0% 30.9% 29.8% 30.2% 29.1% 35.1% 27.4% 32.4% 32.7%
d
Only somewhat - - - - - - - - - - - -
Not closely 111 22 57 18 43 68 6 64 8 23 76 12
11.7% 12.6% 13.0% 7.4% 9.2% 14.0% 14.0% 12.6% 4.2% 6.8% 13.7% 24.5%
d D E i I J Jk
Undecided 22 8 6 8 8 - 16 - 4 16 -
2.3% 4.6% 1.4% 3.3% 1.7% 2.9% 3.1% 1.2% 2.9%
c J
Chi-Square . .
Significance 100.0%* 84.9%* 100.0%* 100.0%*

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q29: Did the problems with the Iowa Caucus cause you to have more or less confidence in the Democratic party?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(n) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
More confident 157 128 29 1le 21 20 63 54 15 15 8 69 42 42 135 -
16.5% 25.0% 6.6% 28.0% 12.3% 5.4% 34.6% 25.1% 10.8% 6.4% 5.4% 27.6% 16.2% 10.3% 18.2%
c EF F HIJK IJK k MN N
Less confident 338 106 232 59 86 193 22 36 61 109 89 66 66 195 259 -
35.5% 20.7% 52.7% 14.3% 50.3% 52.6% 12.1% 16.7% 43.9% 46.2% 60.5% 26.4% 25.4% 47.7% 35.0%
B D D GH GH GHIJ LM
Unsure 457 278 179 239 64 154 97 125 63 112 50 115 152 172 347 -
48.0% 54.3% 40.7% 57.7% 37.4% 42.0% 53.3% 58.1% 45.3% 47.5% 34.0% 46.0% 58.5% 42.1% 46.8%
C EF K IJK K K LN
Chi-Square <----- 126.12----- > gmmmmm--- 170.64-------- > Qmmmmmmmmmm—eeeeo 172.15-======mmmmm e o > gmmmmmmm- 67.57-------- > gmmm--- L0------ >
Significance 0 0 0 0 1*
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Q29:

Total

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

More confident

Less confident

Unsure

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
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Did the problems with the Iowa Caucus cause you to have more or less confidence in the Democratic party?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION

18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
952 175 439 244 466 486 4 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
157 42 80 26 90 67 3 84 41 57 95 3
16.5% 24.0% 18.2% 10.7% 19.3% 13.8% 7.0% 16.5% 21.5% 16.8% 17.1% 6.1%
D D F G G L L
338 51 132 114 176 162 22 167 61 137 183 16
35.5% 29.1% 30.1% 46.7% 37.8% 33.3% 51.2% 32.8% 31.9% 40.3% 33.0% 32.7%
BC HI K
457 82 227 104 200 257 18 258 89 146 277 30
48.0% 46.9% 51.7% 42.6% 42.9% 52.9% 41.9% 50.7% 46.6% 42.9% 49.9% 61.2%
D E J J
il 28.25----------- > <------- 10.64------ > <------------ 9.93------------ > <------------ 10.67----------- >
100.0% 99.5% 95.8% 97.0%

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q30: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you MORE likely to support any of the Democratic

presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46 .2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Michael Bennet 2 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 -
0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 1.1% 0.9% 0.5%
Joe Biden 26 26 - 22 4 - 10 14 2 - - 12 13 1 16 -
5.1% 5.1% 5.3% 4.1% 5.5% 6.9% 2.1% 5.5% 7.1% 1.0% 3.8%
I N N
Pete Buttigieg 99 99 - 89 10 - 46 43 10 - - 49 36 12 81 -
19.3% 19.3% 21.5% 10.2% 25.3% 21.3% 10.3% 22.5% 19.6% 12.4% 19.2%
E I I N
Tulsi Gabbard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Amy Klobuchar 8 8 - 6 2 - 6 - 2 - - 8 - - 8 -
1.6% 1.6% 1.4% 2.0% 3.3% 2.1% 3.7% 1.9%
Deval Patrick - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bernie Sanders 67 67 - 57 10 - 18 39 10 - - 45 10 10 51 -
13.1% 13.1% 13.8% 10.2% 9.9% 19.3% 10.3% 20.6% 5.4% 10.3% 12.1%
GI MN
Tom Steyer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Elizabeth Warren 24 24 - 20 4 - 10 12 - - - 14 6 4 16 -
4.7% 4.7% 4.8% 4.1% 5.5% 5.9% 6.4% 3.3% 4.1% 3.8%
Andrew Yang 2 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - -
0.4% 0.4% 2.0% 2.1%

Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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(Continued)
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q30: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you MORE likely to support any of the Democratic
presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Undecided 354 354 278 76 - 106 140 79 12 4 130 133 80 289 -
69.1% 69.1% 67.1% 77.6% 58.2% 69.3% 81.4% 100.0% 100.0% 59.6% 72.3% 82.5% 68.6%
D G GH GHI GHI L LM
Chi-Square <=m----- 0= > <--------- 16.94-------- > <mmm-mm-mmm-m——-o 56.55---------------- > <--------- 45.79-------- > <------ 0------ >
Significance 1* 0178* .0011* o* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



Table Q30 Page 39
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q30: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you MORE likely to support any of the Democratic

presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
NO ANSWER 440 78 195 109 225 215 18 234 84 141 279 16
46 .2% 44 .6% 44 .4% 44 .7% 48.3% 44 .2% 41.9% 46.0% 44 .0% 41.5% 50.3% 32.7%
JL
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 97 244 135 241 271 25 275 107 199 276 33
53.8% 55.4% 55.6% 55.3% 51.7% 55.8% 58.1% 54.0% 56.0% 58.5% 49.7% 67.3%
K K
Michael Bennet 2 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - -
0.4% 2.1% 0.7% 0.7% 1.0%
Joe Biden 26 6 9 9 11 15 1 13 2 15 6 5
5.1% 6.2% 3.7% 6.7% 4.6% 5.5% 4.0% 4.7% 1.9% 7.5% 2.2% 15.2%
K K
Pete Buttigieg 99 31 47 19 45 54 - 49 28 28 63 8
19.3% 32.0% 19.3% 14.1% 18.7% 19.9% 17.8% 26.2% 14.1% 22.8% 24.2%
CD h J
Tulsi Gabbard - - - - - - - - - - - -
Amy Klobuchar 8 4 - 2 - 8 - 4 - 4 4 -
1.6% 4.1% 1.5% 3.0% 1.5% 2.0% 1.4%
Deval Patrick - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bernie Sanders 67 20 41 6 29 38 - 47 6 10 49 8
13.1% 20.6% 16.8% 4.4% 12.0% 14.0% 17.1% 5.6% 5.0% 17.8% 24.2%
D D I J J
Tom Steyer - - - - - - - - - - - -
Elizabeth Warren 24 12 6 6 1 1 - 14 2 8 14 2
4.7% 12.4% 2.5% 4.4% 5.0% 4.4% 5.1% 1.9% 4.0% 5.1% 6.1%
CD i
Andrew Yang 2 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 -
0.4% 1.5% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%
Other - - - - - - - - - - - -

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS,

Q30:

INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you MORE likely to support any of
presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q30 Page 40

(Continued)

the Democratic

Undecided

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION

18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
354 50 173 101 168 186 24 188 73 142 186 22
69.1% 51.5% 70.9% 74 .8% 69.7% 68.6% 96.0% 68.4% 68.2% 71.4% 67.4% 66.7%
B B HI
<==—---m------ 60.26----------- > <------- 11.0------- > <------------ 30.89----------- > <------------ 38.51----------- >
100.0%* 86.1%* 99.4%* 100.0%*

(unpooled proportions)
level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells

have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q31: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you LESS likely to support any of the Democratic

presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46 .2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Michael Bennet 2 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 -
0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 1.0% 1.1% 0.5%
Joe Biden 20 20 - 18 2 - 6 10 4 - - 4 16 - 14 -
3.9% 3.9% 4.3% 2.0% 3.3% 5.0% 4.1% 1.8% 8.7% 3.3%
L
Pete Buttigieg 10 10 - 6 4 - 6 4 - - - 8 2 - 10 -
2.0% 2.0% 1.4% 4.1% 3.3% 2.0% 3.7% 1.1% 2.4%
m
Tulsi Gabbard 8 8 - 8 - - - 6 2 - - 6 - 2 6 -
1.6% 1.6% 1.9% 3.0% 2.1% 2.8% 2.1% 1.4%
Amy Klobuchar 18 18 - 18 - - 2 14 2 - - 14 - 4 10 -
3.5% 3.5% 4.3% 1.1% 6.9% 2.1% 6.4% 4.1% 2.45%
GI
Deval Patrick 8 8 - 8 - - - 6 2 - - 4 2 2 4 -
1.6% 1.6% 1.9% 3.0% 2.1% 1.8% 1.1% 2.1% 1.0%
Bernie Sanders 6 6 - 2 4 - - 4 2 - - 2 - 2 4 -
1.2% 1.2% 0.5% 4.1% 2.0% 2.1% 0.9% 2.1% 1.0%
d
Tom Steyer 12 12 - 12 - - 2 6 2 2 - 8 2 2 8 -
2.3% 2.3% 2.9% 1.1% 3.0% 2.1% 16.7% 3.7% 1.1% 2.1% 1.9%
m
Elizabeth Warren 10 10 - 8 2 - - 8 2 - - 8 2 - 8 -
2.0% 2.0% 1.9% 2.0% 4.0% 2.1% 3.7% 1.1% 1.9%
m
Andrew Yang 4 4 - 4 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 2 - 4 -
0.8% 0.8% 1.0% 1.0% 16.7% 0.9% 1.1% 1.0%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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(Continued)
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q31: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you LESS likely to support any of the Democratic
presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Undecided 444 444 - 356 88 - 168 160 87 10 4 184 160 89 371 -
86.7% 86.7% 86.0% 89.8% 92.3% 79.2% 89.7% 83.3% 100.0% 84.4% 87.0% 91.8% 88.1%
H H GHI L
Chi-Square < R > <mmmmmm--- 25.64-------- > mmmmmmmmmmmmoooe- 90.46---------------- > <mmmmmmmo- 55.92-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* 0043* o* o* 1*
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

(unpooled proportions)

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q31: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you LESS likely to support any of the Democratic

presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49

100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%

NO ANSWER 440 78 195 109 225 215 18 234 84 141 279 16

46 .2% 44 .6% 44 .4% 44 .7% 48.3% 44 .2% 41.9% 46.0% 44 .0% 41.5% 50.3% 32.7%
JL

TOTAL ANSWERED 512 97 244 135 241 271 25 275 107 199 276 33

53.8% 55.4% 55.6% 55.3% 51.7% 55.8% 58.1% 54.0% 56.0% 58.5% 49.7% 67.3%

K K

Michael Bennet 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 -
0.4% 1.5% 0.8% 0.7% 0.7%

Joe Biden 20 4 6 10 10 10 - 6 4 8 12 -
3.9% 4.1% 2.5% 7.4% 4.1% 3.7% 2.2% 3.7% 4.0% 4.3%

C

Pete Buttigieg 10 4 4 2 4 6 - 2 4 6 4 -
2.0% 4.1% 1.6% 1.5% 1.7% 2.2% 0.7% 3.7% 3.0% 1.4%

Tulsi Gabbard 8 4 4 4 4 - 4 2 - 6 2

1.6% 4.1% 1.6% 1.7% 1.5% 1.5% 1.9% 2.2% 6.1%

Amy Klobuchar 18 10 8 - 8 10 - 12 2 4 12 2

3.5% 10.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.7% 4.4% 1.9% 2.0% 4.3% 6.1%

C

Deval Patrick 8 4 2 2 4 4 - 6 - - 8 -
1.6% 4.1% 0.8% 1.5% 1.7% 1.5% 2.2% 2.9%

Bernie Sanders 6 - 4 4 2 - 4 - 2 2 -
1.2% 1.6% 1.7% 0.7% 1.5% 1.0% 0.7%

Tom Steyer 12 6 6 - 4 8 - 4 2 12 -
2.3% 6.2% 2.5% 1.7% 3.0% 1.5% 1.9% 4.3%

Elizabeth Warren 10 4 4 2 4 6 - 8 - - 6 4

2.0% 4.1% 1.6% 1.5% 1.7% 2.2% 2.9% 2.2% 12.1%

k

Andrew Yang 4 - 4 - - 4 - 4 - 2 2 -
0.8% 1.6% 1.5% 1.5% 1.0% 0.7%

Other - - - - - - - - - - - -

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS,

Q31:

INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll

Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you LESS likely to support any of
presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q30 Page 44

(Continued)

the Democratic

Undecided

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION

18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
444 75 214 121 211 233 25 237 97 177 236 29
86.7% 77.3% 87.7% 89.6% 87.6% 86.0% 100.0% 86.2% 90.7% 88.9% 85.5% 87.9%
B B HI
<==—---m------ 56.59----------- > <------- 8.25------- > <------------ 22.11----------- > <------------ 52.85----------- >
100.0%* 39.6%* 66.5%%* 100.0%*

(unpooled proportions)
level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells

have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q32: Did the problems with the Iowa Caucus make you more likely to vote in the New Hampshire primary?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Yes - more likely 229 141 88 113 49 67 79 42 32 43 29 77 74 78 194 -
24.1% 27.5% 20.0% 27.3% 28.7% 18.3% 43.4% 19.5% 23.0% 18.2% 19.7% 30.8% 28.5% 19.1% 26.2%
c F F HIJK N N
No 654 339 315 281 103 270 95 163 89 179 104 159 166 301 502 -
68.7% 66.2% 71.6% 67.9% 60.2% 73.6% 52.2% 75.8% 64.0% 75.8% 70.7% 63.6% 63.8% 73.6% 67.7%
b e dE GI G GI G LM
Unsure 69 32 37 20 19 30 8 10 18 14 14 1 20 30 45 -
7.2% 6.2% 8.4% 4.8% 11.1% 8.2% 4.4% 4.7% 12.9% 5.9% 9.5% 5.6% 7.7% 7.3% 6.1%
D d GHJ gh
Chi-Square <------ 8.11------ > <--------- 18.83-------- > <----------------- 57.41---------------- > <--------- 14.59-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance L0173 .0009 0 .0056 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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Total

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

Yes - more likely

Unsure

Chi-Square
Significance

S, INC.

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Table Q31 Page 46

Q32: Did the problems with the Iowa Caucus make you more likely to vote in the New Hampshire primary?
Compared by Selected Demographics
AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
229 29 119 68 115 114 13 117 52 109 111 9
24.1% 16.6% 27.1% 27.9% 24.7% 23.5% 30.2% 23.0% 27.2% 32.1% 20.0% 18.4%
B B KL
654 140 287 153 317 337 28 364 115 203 411 32
68.7% 80.0% 65.4% 62.7% 68.0% 69.3% 65.1% 71.5% 60.2% 59.7% 74.1% 65.3%
CD I J
69 6 33 23 34 35 2 28 24 28 33 8
7.2% 3.4% 7.5% 9.4% 7.3% 7.2% 4.7% 5.5% 12.6% 8.2% 5.9% 16.3%
B B GH k
il 16.84----------- > <-------- 21------- > <------------ 14.26----------- > <------------ 27.06----------- >
99.8% 10.0% 99.4% 100.0%

Comparison Groups:

Independent T-Test for Means,
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

BCD/EF/GHI/JKL

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q33: Based on recent election issues, do you think states should use electronic or paper ballots?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Strongly electronic 68 44 24 38 8 22 22 14 8 16 8 24 20 24 60 -
7.1% 8.6% 5.5% 9.2% 4.7% 6.0% 12.1% 6.5% 5.8% 6.8% 5.4% 9.6% 7.7% 5.9% 8.1%
Ef hIjkK n
Moderately electronic 224 104 120 89 35 100 28 53 34 71 26 69 60 81 158 -
23.5% 20.3% 27.3% 21.5% 20.5% 27.2% 15.4% 24.7% 24.5% 30.1% 17.7% 27.6% 23.1% 19.8% 21.3%
B de G G GK N
Moderately paper 270 137 133 118 40 112 45 65 31 90 27 55 68 139 202 -
28.4% 26.8% 30.2% 28.5% 23.4% 30.5% 24.7% 30.2% 22.3% 38.1% 18.4% 22.0% 26.2% 34.0% 27.3%
e iK GhIK LM
Strongly paper 241 144 97 103 59 79 64 48 38 21 68 70 66 105 218 -
25.3% 28.1% 22.0% 24.9% 34.5% 21.5% 35.2% 22.3% 27.3% 8.9% 46.3% 28.0% 25.4% 25.7% 29.4%
C DF HJ J J GHIJ
Unsure 149 83 66 66 29 54 23 35 28 38 18 32 46 60 103 -
15.7% 16.2% 15.0% 15.9% 17.0% 14.7% 12.6% 16.3% 20.1% 16.1% 12.2% 12.8% 17.7% 14.7% 13.9%
gk
Chi-Square <------ 12.82----- > <--------- 18.42-------- I 95.97---------------- > <--------- 18.13-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance .0122 .0183 0 .0203 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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Total

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

Strongly electronic

Moderately electronic

Moderately paper

Strongly paper

Unsure

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test for Means,

INC.

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Table Q32 Page 48

Q33: Based on recent election issues, do you think states should use electronic or paper ballots?
Compared by Selected Demographics
AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
952 175 439 244 466 486 4 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
68 34 24 10 26 42 4 42 12 18 44 6
7.1% 19.4% 5.5% 4.1% 5.6% 8.6% 9.3% 8.3% 6.3% 5.3% 7.9% 12.2%
CD e
224 66 104 36 126 98 7 143 28 50 162 12
23.5% 37.7% 23.7% 14.8% 27.0% 20.2% 16.3% 28.1% 14.7% 14.7% 29.2% 24.5%
CD D F GI J
270 40 149 54 123 147 10 159 42 71 183 12
28.4% 22.9% 33.9% 22.1% 26.4% 30.2% 23.3% 31.2% 22.0% 20.9% 33.0% 24.5%
BD I J
241 4 99 100 121 120 12 89 89 147 79 15
25.3% 2.3% 22.6% 41.0% 26.0% 24.7% 27.9% 17.5% 46.6% 43.2% 14.2% 30.6%
B BC GH K1 K
149 31 63 44 70 79 10 76 20 54 87 4
15.7% 17.7% 14.4% 18.0% 15.0% 16.3% 23.3% 14.9% 10.5% 15.9% 15.7% 8.2%
i 1
B 136.19----------- > <m------ 9.53------~ > <mmmmmmmmmm— 67.66---~------~ > <mmmmmmmmme- 105.42----------~ >
100.0% 95.1% 100.0% 100.0%

BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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Table Q32 Page 49

Q34: Do you think that presidential candidates who do not participate in early voting states should or should not be
allowed to participate in presidential debates?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -

100.0% 53.8% 46 .2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Strongly should 83 67 16 41 33 9 38 9 20 5 9 28 35 20 77 -

8.7% 13.1% 3.6% 9.9% 19.3% 2.5% 20.9% 4.2% 14.4% 2.1% 6.1% 11.2% 13.5% 4.9% 10.4%

c F DF HJK HJK 3j N

Moderately should 253 146 107 127 41 85 63 62 39 46 37 71 79 99 199 -

26.6% 28.5% 24.3% 30.7% 24.0% 23.2% 34.6% 28.8% 28.1% 19.5% 25.2% 28.4% 30.4% 24.2% 26.9%

eF Jk J j n

Moderately should not 342 163 179 144 38 160 42 85 36 128 37 83 75 172 264 -

35.9% 31.8% 40.7% 34.8% 22.2% 43.6% 23.1% 39.5% 25.9% 54.2% 25.2% 33.2% 28.8% 42.1% 35.6%

B E DE GIK GHIK LM

Strongly should not 82 37 45 20 22 40 6 14 17 19 24 20 16 42 66 -

8.6% 7.2% 10.2% 4.8% 12.9% 10.9% 3.3% 6.5% 12.2% 8.1% 16.3% 8.0% 6.2% 10.3% 8.9%

D D Gh G GHJ m

Unsure 192 99 93 82 3 73 33 45 27 38 40 48 55 76 135 -

20.2% 19.3% 21.1% 19.8% 21.6% 19.9% 18.1% 20.9% 19.4% 16.1% 27.2% 19.2% 21.2% 18.6% 18.2%

gJ
Chi-Square .
Significance 0 0 0 .0003 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q34: Do you think that presidential candidates who do not participate in early voting states should or should not be

allowed to participate in presidential debates?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Strongly should 83 8 38 2 39 44 6 26 30 50 29 4
8.7% 4.6% 8.7% 11.9% 8.4% 9.1% 14.0% 5.1% 15.7% 14.7% 5.2% 8.2%
B B h H K
Moderately should 253 37 141 54 117 136 10 117 73 9 l46 8
26.6% 21.1% 32.1% 22.1% 25.1% 28.0% 23.3% 23.0% 38.2% 29.1% 26.3% 16.3%
BD GH L 1
Moderately should not 342 78 170 60 161 181 13 227 39 76 246 18
35.9% 44.6% 38.7% 24.6% 34.5% 37.2% 30.2% 44.6% 20.4% 22.4% 44 .3% 36.7%
D D gl J J
Strongly should not 82 12 24 38 42 4 4 4 2 35 4 4
8.6% 6.9% 5.5% 15.6% 9.0% 8.2% 9.3% 8.4% 13.1% 10.3% 7.4% 8.2%
BC h

Unsure 192 40 66 63 107 85 10 96 24 80 93 15
20.2% 22.9% 15.0% 25.8% 23.0% 17.5% 23.3% 18.9% 12.6% 23.5% 16.8% 30.6%
C C F I K K

Chi-Square . . . .

Significance 100.0% 71.8% 100.0% 100.0%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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Q01: Are you currently registered to vote in New Hampshire?
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Q05: Favorability Rating: Former Vice President, Joe Biden?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
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Compared by Selected Characteristics
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Primary Poll)
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Compared by Selected Characteristics
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DNHPP: Which Democratic presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
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Q25: Do you generally approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?

Compared by Selected Characteristics





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table Q26 Page 28........ Q25: Do you generally approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q26 Page 29........ Q26: If the 2020 general election for US President were held today and Donald Trump were the Republican candidate,
would you vote for Donald Trump, the Democratic candidate or someone else?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q26 Page 30........ Q26: If the 2020 general election for US President were held today and Donald Trump were the Republican candidate,
would you vote for Donald Trump, the Democratic candidate or someone else?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q27 Page 31........ Q27: Did the outcome of the Senate impeachment trial of President Donald Trump make you have a more positive or more
negative view of the President?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q27 Page 32........ Q27: Did the outcome of the Senate impeachment trial of President Donald Trump make you have a more positive or more
negative view of the President?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q27 Page 33........ Q28: How closely have you followed the results of the Iowa Caucus?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q27 Page 34........ Q28: How closely have you followed the results of the Iowa Caucus?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q29 Page 35........ Q29: Did the problems with the Iowa Caucus cause you to have more or less confidence in the Democratic party?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q29 Page 36........ Q29: Did the problems with the Iowa Caucus cause you to have more or less confidence in the Democratic party?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q30 Page 37........ Q30: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you MORE likely to support any of the Democratic
presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q30 Page 39........ Q30: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you MORE likely to support any of the Democratic
presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q30 Page 41........ Q31: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you LESS likely to support any of the Democratic
presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q30 Page 43........ Q31: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you LESS likely to support any of the Democratic
presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q31 Page 45........ Q32: Did the problems with the Iowa Caucus make you more likely to vote in the New Hampshire primary?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q31 Page 46........ Q32: Did the problems with the Iowa Caucus make you more likely to vote in the New Hampshire primary?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q32 Page 47........ Q33: Based on recent election issues, do you think states should use electronic or paper ballots?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q32 Page 48........ Q33: Based on recent election issues, do you think states should use electronic or paper ballots?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q32 Page 49........ Q34: Do you think that presidential candidates who do not participate in early voting states should or should not be
allowed to participate in presidential debates?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q32 Page 50........ Q34: Do you think that presidential candidates who do not participate in early voting states should or should not be
allowed to participate in presidential debates?
Compared by Selected Demographics





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL
()
Total 952
100.0%
NO ANSWER -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952
100.0%
No - Not Registered -
Registered Democrat 414
43.5%
Registered Independent, 171
or undeclared 18.0%
Registered Republican 367
38.6%
Registered to another -
party
Refused -
Chi-Square
Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Table Q01 Page 1

Q01: Are you currently registered to vote in New Hampshire?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
414 - 414 - - 176 176 41 8 2 188 137 80 346 -
80.9% 100.0% 96.7% 81.9% 29.5% 3.4% 1.4% 75.2% 52.7% 19.6% 46.7%
HIJK IJK JK MN N
98 73 - 171 - 6 31 87 31 1 32 75 58 112 -
19.1% 16.6% 100.0% 3.3% 14.4% 62.6% 13.1% 8.2% 12.8% 28.8% 14.2% 15.1%
ek GHJK e} g LN
- 367 - - 367 8 11 197 133 30 48 271 283 -
83.4% 100.0% 3.7% 7.9% 83.5% 90.5% 12.0% 18.5% 66.3% 38.2%
HI HIJ L LM

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Primary: Do you plan to vote in the Democratic or Republican presidential primary?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Democratic 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Republican 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
Chi-Square <------ 952.0----- > <-------- 783.69-------- > <---------------- 690.26---------------- > <-------- 291.63-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 0 0 0 0 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q04: How closely have you followed the 2020 presidential race?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very closely 340 199 141 142 82 1le 80 61 63 53 77 110 97 131 281 -
35.7% 38.9% 32.0% 34.3% 48.0% 31.6% 44.0% 28.4% 45.3% 22.5% 52.4% 44.0% 37.3% 32.0% 37.9%
c DF HJ HJ HJ N
Moderately closely 555 276 279 248 74 233 93 138 68 163 68 128 148 252 418 -
58.3% 53.9% 63.4% 59.9% 43.3% 63.5% 51.1% 64.2% 48.9% 69.1% 46.3% 51.2% 56.9% 61.6% 56.4%
B E E GIK GIK L
Only somewhat closely 49 33 1 22 13 14 7 14 8 16 2 12 15 22 36 -
5.1% 6.4% 3.6% 5.3% 7.6% 3.8% 3.8% 6.5% 5.8% 6.8% 1.4% 4.8% 5.8% 5.4% 4.9%
C £ K K K
Unsure 8 4 4 2 2 4 2 2 4 - - - 4 6 -
0.8% 0.8% 0.9% 0.5% 1.2% 1.1% 1.1% 0.9% 1.7% 1.0% 0.8%
Chi-Square
Significance .0153 .0012% 0* .0271* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q05: Favorability Rating: Former Vice President, Joe Biden?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Very favorable 154 154 - 129 25 - 59 56 28 - - 41 75 35 134 -
30.1% 30.1% 31.2% 25.5% 32.4% 27.7% 28.9% 18.8% 40.8% 36.1% 31.8%
L L
Somewhat favorable 226 226 - 189 37 - 75 98 41 8 - 116 65 39 181 -
44.1% 44.1% 45.7% 37.8% 41.2% 48.5% 42.3% 66.7% 53.2% 35.3% 40.2% 43.0%
gi MN
Somewhat unfavorable 72 72 - 47 25 - 27 26 15 4 - 33 27 10 56 -
14.1% 14.1% 11.4% 25.5% 14.8% 12.9% 15.5% 33.3% 15.1% 14.7% 10.3% 13.3%
D
Very unfavorable 43 43 - 37 6 - 13 20 8 - 2 20 11 10 35 -
8.4% 8.4% 8.9% 6.1% 7.1% 9.9% 8.2% 50.0% 9.2% 6.0% 10.3% 8.3%
gi
Heard of but no opinion 16 16 - 12 4 - 8 2 4 - 2 8 6 2 1 -
3.1% 3.1% 2.9% 4.1% 4.4% 1.0% 4.1% 50.0% 3.7% 3.3% 2.1% 3.3%
H ghi
Never heard of person 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 -
0.2% 0.2% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.2%
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 18.58-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 59.51l---------------- > <--------- 32.66-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1% .0023% 0* .0003* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL

()
Total 952
100.0%
NO ANSWER 440
46.2%
TOTAL ANSWERED 512
53.8%
Very favorable 19
3.7%
Somewhat favorable 95
18.6%
Somewhat unfavorable 107
20.9%
Very unfavorable 111
21.7%
Heard of but no opinion 146
28.5%
Never heard of person 34
6.6%

Chi-Square

Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
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Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

(unpooled proportions)
level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Q06: Favorability Rating: Colorado Senator, Michael Bennet?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
- 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
19 - 15 4 - 11 4 2 2 - 4 11 2 15 -
3.7% 3.6% 4.1% 6.0% 2.0% 2.1% 16.7% 1.8% 6.0% 2.1% 3.6%
Hi Ln
95 - 74 21 - 38 34 18 2 - 28 45 19 88 -
18.6% 17.9% 21.4% 20.9% 16.8% 18.6% 16.7% 12.8% 24.5% 19.6% 20.9%
L
107 - 90 17 - 28 53 22 4 - 50 36 15 83 -
20.9% 21.7% 17.3% 15.4% 26.2% 22.7% 33.3% 22.9% 19.6% 15.5% 19.7%
G
111 - 102 9 - 38 48 15 2 - 50 26 35 87 -
21.7% 24.6% 9.2% 20.9% 23.8% 15.5% 16.7% 22.9% 14.1% 36.1% 20.7%
E i M LM
146 - 1le 30 - 62 50 28 2 - 77 50 17 116 -
28.5% 28.0% 30.6% 34.1% 24.8% 28.9% 16.7% 35.3% 27.2% 17.5% 27.6%
H mN
- 17 17 - 5 13 12 - 4 9 16 9 32 -
6.6% 4.1% 17.3% 2.7% 6.4% 12.4% 100.0% 4.1% 8.7% 9.3% 7.6%
D g G GHI 1
<------- 0= > <--------- 31.15-------- I 87.08---------------- > <--------- 40.59-------- > <------ L0------ >
1* o* o* 0 1*

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q08: Favorability Rating: Former South Bend Mayor, Pete Buttigieg?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Very favorable 168 168 - 139 29 - 55 68 35 4 - 58 73 33 142 -
32.8% 32.8% 33.6% 29.6% 30.2% 33.7% 36.1% 33.3% 26.6% 39.7% 34.0% 33.7%
L
Somewhat favorable 227 227 - 185 42 - 82 96 33 8 - 109 82 32 181 -
44 .3% 44 .3% 44.7% 42.9% 45.1% 47.5% 34.0% 66.7% 50.0% 44.6% 33.0% 43.0%
i I I N n
Somewhat unfavorable 49 49 - 40 9 - 18 23 7 - - 20 11 13 42 -
9.6% 9.6% 9.7% 9.2% 9.9% 11.4% 7.2% 9.2% 6.0% 13.4% 10.0%
m
Very unfavorable 37 37 - 30 7 - 12 9 14 - 2 16 7 14 32 -
7.2% 7.2% 7.2% 7.1% 6.6% 4.5% 14.4% 50.0% 7.3% 3.8% 14.4% 7.6%
gH gh M
Heard of but no opinion 28 28 - 20 8 - 15 6 7 - - 15 9 4 2 -
5.5% 5.5% 4.8% 8.2% 8.2% 3.0% 7.2% 6.9% 4.9% 4.1% 5.0%
H
Never heard of person 3 3 - - 3 - - - 1 - 2 - 2 1 3 -
0.6% 0.6% 3.1% 1.0% 50.0% 1.1% 1.0% 0.7%
i
Chi-Square <------- 0= > <--------- 14.75-------- > <-mmmmmmm—m—m--- 200.83---------------- > <--------- 26.8--------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* .0115% 0* .0028%* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL

()
Total 952
100.0%
NO ANSWER 440
46.2%
TOTAL ANSWERED 512
53.8%
Very favorable 9
1.8%
Somewhat favorable 116
22.7%
Somewhat unfavorable 119
23.2%
Very unfavorable 124
24.2%
Heard of but no opinion 131
25.6%
Never heard of person 13
2.5%

Chi-Square

Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
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Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Q10: Favorability Rating: Hawaii Representative, Tulsi Gabbard?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
- 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
9 - 3 6 - 2 1 6 - - - 7 2 7 -
1.8% 0.7% 6.1% 1.1% 0.5% 6.2% 3.8% 2.1% 1.7%
D GH
1le - 87 29 - 48 34 29 2 - 47 45 17 97 -
22.7% 21.0% 29.6% 26.4% 16.8% 29.9% 16.7% 21.6% 24.5% 17.5% 23.0%
d H H
119 - 100 19 - 26 66 19 4 - 54 41 24 94 -
23.2% 24.2% 19.4% 14.3% 32.7% 19.6% 33.3% 24.8% 22.3% 24.7% 22.3%
GI
124 - 113 11 - 52 44 18 6 - 60 32 28 97 -
24.2% 27.3% 11.2% 28.6% 21.8% 18.6% 50.0% 27.5% 17.4% 28.9% 23.0%
E i hT M M
131 - 103 28 - 48 57 22 - - 55 53 21 113 -
25.6% 24.9% 28.6% 26.4% 28.2% 22.7% 25.2% 28.8% 21.6% 26.8%
13 - 8 5 - 6 - 3 - 4 2 6 5 13 -
2.5% 1.9% 5.1% 3.3% 3.1% 100.0% 0.9% 3.3% 5.2% 3.1%
GI 1
<------- 0------- > <--------- 28.49-------- > <m-—-m-m-mmmm------ 200.05---------------- > <--------- 21.61-------- > <------ L0------ >
1* o* o* 0172* 1*

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATION.

Total

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Heard of but no opinion

Never heard of person

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ
Independent T-Test for Means,

Uppercase letters indicate sig
Lowercase letters indicate sig
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S, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Qll: Favorability Rating: Minnesota Senator, Amy Klobuchar?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
71 71 - 50 21 - 30 24 17 - - 31 27 11 65 -
13.9% 13.9% 12.1% 21.4% 16.5% 11.9% 17.5% 14.2% 14.7% 11.3% 15.4%
D
175 175 - 139 36 - 77 60 33 2 - 77 76 19 150 -
34.2% 34.2% 33.6% 36.7% 42.3% 29.7% 34.0% 16.7% 35.3% 41.3% 19.6% 35.6%
HJ N N
98 98 - 86 12 - 29 46 1 6 - 45 28 2 7 -
19.1% 19.1% 20.8% 12.2% 15.9% 22.8% 13.4% 50.0% 20.6% 15.2% 23.7% 17.3%
E gl GhI m
92 92 - 82 10 - 25 48 13 4 2 41 26 21 77 -
18.0% 18.0% 19.8% 10.2% 13.7% 23.8% 13.4% 33.3% 50.0% 18.8% 14.1% 21.6% 18.3%
E GI
69 69 - 51 18 - 19 20 20 - 2 22 25 22 49 -
13.5% 13.5% 12.3% 18.4% 10.4% 9.9% 20.6% 50.0% 10.1% 13.6% 22.7% 11.6%
GH Lm
7 7 - 6 1 - 2 4 1 - - 2 2 1 7 -
1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.0% 1.1% 2.0% 1.0% 0.9% 1.1% 1.0% 1.7%
<------- 0------- > <--------- 14 .56-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 46.5----------------- > <--------- 22.18-------- > <------ L0------ >
1* 0124* 0007* 0142% 1*
K/LMN/OP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
nificance at the 95% level.
nificance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll

Ql2: Favorability Rating: Former Massachusetts Governor, Deval Patrick?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Very favorable 8 8 - 2 6 - 2 - 6 - - 4 4 - 6 -
1.6% 1.6% 0.5% 6.1% 1.1% 6.2% 1.8% 2.2% 1.4%
D G
Somewhat favorable 112 112 - 94 18 - 63 29 15 2 - 41 52 16 99 -
21.9% 21.9% 22.7% 18.4% 34.6% 14.4% 15.5% 16.7% 18.8% 28.3% 16.5% 23.5%
HI LN
Somewhat unfavorable 84 84 - 69 15 - 20 41 17 4 - 38 28 16 68 -
16.4% 16.4% 16.7% 15.3% 11.0% 20.3% 17.5% 33.3% 17.4% 15.2% 16.5% 16.2%
G
Very unfavorable 130 130 - 106 24 - 31 60 25 4 4 49 40 37 99 -
25.4% 25.4% 25.6% 24.5% 17.0% 29.7% 25.8% 33.3% 100.0% 22.5% 21.7% 38.1% 23.5%
e} g GHIJ M
Heard of but no opinion 165 165 - 133 32 - 58 70 31 2 - 78 58 25 138 -
32.2% 32.2% 32.1% 32.7% 31.9% 34.7% 32.0% 16.7% 35.8% 31.5% 25.8% 32.8%
n
Never heard of person 13 13 - 10 3 - 8 2 3 - - 8 2 3 11 -
2.5% 2.5% 2.4% 3.1% 4.4% 1.0% 3.1% 3.7% 1.1% 3.1% 2.6%
H m
Chi-Square <------- 0= > <--------- 17.08-------- I 68.93---------------- > <--------- 20.71-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* .0044* 0* .0232% 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q13: Favorability Rating: Vermont Senator, Bernie Sanders?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Very favorable 205 205 - 181 24 - 102 71 29 - - 81 78 39 183 -
40.0% 40.0% 43.7% 24.5% 56.0% 35.1% 29.9% 37.2% 42.4% 40.2% 43.5%
E HI
Somewhat favorable 183 183 - 149 34 - 47 81 35 8 2 77 66 38 142 -
35.7% 35.7% 36.0% 34.7% 25.8% 40.1% 36.1% 66.7% 50.0% 35.3% 35.9% 39.2% 33.7%
e} g GhI
Somewhat unfavorable 74 74 - 51 23 - 15 37 20 2 - 38 32 4 58 -
14.5% 14.5% 12.3% 23.5% 8.2% 18.3% 20.6% 16.7% 17.4% 17.4% 4.1% 13.8%
D G G N N
Very unfavorable 35 35 - 27 8 - 16 9 6 2 2 16 4 11 27 -
6.8% 6.8% 6.5% 8.2% 8.8% 4.5% 6.2% 16.7% 50.0% 7.3% 2.2% 11.3% 6.4%
h hi M M
Heard of but no opinion 14 14 - 6 8 - 2 4 6 - - 6 4 4 10 -
2.7% 2.7% 1.4% 8.2% 1.1% 2.0% 6.2% 2.8% 2.2% 4.1% 2.4%
D G
Never heard of person 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 -
0.2% 0.2% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.2%
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 31.77-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 67.35---------------- > <--------- 24.68-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1% 0* 0* .006% 1%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL

()
Total 952
100.0%
NO ANSWER 440
46.2%
TOTAL ANSWERED 512
53.8%
Very favorable 27
5.3%
Somewhat favorable 160
31.2%
Somewhat unfavorable 97
18.9%
Very unfavorable 105
20.5%
Heard of but no opinion 116
22.7%
Never heard of person 7
1.4%

Chi-Square

Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Table Q14 Page 11
(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Ql4: Favorability Rating: Former trust fund manager, Tom Steyer?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
- 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
27 - 23 4 - 18 2 7 - - 10 9 6 25 -
5.3% 5.6% 4.1% 9.9% 1.0% 7.2% 4.6% 4.9% 6.2% 5.9%
H H
160 - 122 38 - 73 51 36 - - 66 73 19 143 -
31.2% 29.5% 38.8% 40.1% 25.2% 37.1% 30.3% 39.7% 19.6% 34.0%
d H H N LN
97 - 81 16 - 25 46 21 2 - 45 31 16 74 -
18.9% 19.6% 16.3% 13.7% 22.8% 21.6% 16.7% 20.6% 16.8% 16.5% 17.6%
G
105 - 92 13 - 30 51 10 8 2 47 31 25 88 -
20.5% 22.2% 13.3% 16.5% 25.2% 10.3% 66.7% 50.0% 21.6% 16.8% 25.8% 20.9%
E GI GHI m
116 - 92 24 - 36 48 20 2 2 50 38 26 84 -
22.7% 22.2% 24.5% 19.8% 23.8% 20.6% 16.7% 50.0% 22.9% 20.7% 26.8% 20.0%
7 - 4 3 - - 4 3 - - - 2 5 7 -
1.4% 1.0% 3.1% 2.0% 3.1% 1.1% 5.2% 1.7%
m
<------- 0------- > <--------- 8.79--------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 63.74---------------- > <--------- 26.29-------- > <------ L0------ >
1* 1179* o* 0034 1*

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q15: Favorability Rating: Massachusetts Senator, Elizabeth Warren?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(n) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Very favorable 156 156 - 132 24 - 66 56 26 2 - 67 61 24 132 -
30.5% 30.5% 31.9% 24.5% 36.3% 27.7% 26.8% 16.7% 30.7% 33.2% 24.7% 31.4%
hij
Somewhat favorable 206 206 - 176 30 - 77 84 34 8 - 93 72 36 174 -
40.2% 40.2% 42.5% 30.6% 42.3% 41.6% 35.1% 66.7% 42.7% 39.1% 37.1% 41.3%
E ghI
Somewhat unfavorable 68 68 - 47 21 - 17 30 19 - 2 28 25 15 48 -
13.3% 13.3% 11.4% 21.4% 9.3% 14.9% 19.6% 50.0% 12.8% 13.6% 15.5% 11.4%
D g e}
Very unfavorable 53 53 - 41 12 - 14 22 11 2 2 16 22 11 44 -
10.4% 10.4% 9.9% 12.2% 7.7% 10.9% 11.3% 16.7% 50.0% 7.3% 12.0% 11.3% 10.5%
g
Heard of but no opinion 26 26 - 16 10 - 6 10 6 - - 12 4 10 20 -
5.1% 5.1% 3.9% 10.2% 3.3% 5.0% 6.2% 5.5% 2.2% 10.3% 4.8%
D m M
Never heard of person 3 3 - 2 1 - 2 - 1 - - 2 - 1 3 -
0.6% 0.6% 0.5% 1.0% 1.1% 1.0% 0.9% 1.0% 0.7%
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 17.35-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 32.51---------------- > <--------- 14.78-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1% 0039% 0382% 1403* 1%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

(unpooled proportions)

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of

less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Ql6: Favorability Rating: Entrepreneur, Andrew Yang?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Very favorable 38 38 - 30 8 - 10 16 10 2 - 28 4 4 34 -
7.4% 7.4% 7.2% 8.2% 5.5% 7.9% 10.3% 16.7% 12.8% 2.2% 4.1% 8.1%
MN
Somewhat favorable 165 165 - 116 49 - 71 48 40 4 2 59 78 28 147 -
32.2% 32.2% 28.0% 50.0% 39.0% 23.8% 41.2% 33.3% 50.0% 27.1% 42.4% 28.9% 34.9%
D H H LN
Somewhat unfavorable 93 93 - 81 12 - 25 46 11 2 - 38 26 20 77 -
18.2% 18.2% 19.6% 12.2% 13.7% 22.8% 11.3% 16.7% 17.4% 14.1% 20.6% 18.3%
e GI
Very unfavorable 123 123 - 107 16 - 32 66 19 2 2 55 36 32 86 -
24.0% 24.0% 25.8% 16.3% 17.6% 32.7% 19.6% 16.7% 50.0% 25.2% 19.6% 33.0% 20.4%
E GI M
Heard of but no opinion 92 92 - 80 12 - 44 26 16 2 - 38 40 12 76 -
18.0% 18.0% 19.3% 12.2% 24.2% 12.9% 16.5% 16.7% 17.4% 21.7% 12.4% 18.1%
e H N
Never heard of person 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 -
0.2% 0.2% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.2%
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 23.73-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 44.09---------------- > <--------- 38.75-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1% 0002* 0015% 0* 1*
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





Table DNHPP Page 14

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

DNHPP: Which Democratic presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)

Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%

NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%

E H HI HI L LM

TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -

53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N

Michael Bennet 4 4 - 2 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 - 2 2 -
0.8% 0.8% 0.5% 2.0% 1.0% 2.1% 0.9% 2.1% 0.5%

Joe Biden 70 70 - 56 14 - 27 29 12 - - 28 26 16 56 -
13.7% 13.7% 13.5% 14.3% 14.8% 14.4% 12.4% 12.8% 14.1% 16.5% 13.3%

Pete Buttigieg 104 104 - 8 19 - 33 47 1 6 - 41 4 14 86 -
20.3% 20.3% 20.5% 19.4% 18.1% 23.3% 16.5% 50.0% 18.8% 25.5% 14.4% 20.4%

GhI N

Tulsi Gabbard 2 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - 2 -
0.4% 0.4% 2.0% 2.1% 1.1% 0.5%

Amy Klobuchar 32 32 - 24 8 - 1 10 10 - - 14 12 6 26 -
6.2% 6.2% 5.8% 8.2% 6.6% 5.0% 10.3% 6.4% 6.5% 6.2% 6.2%

Deval Patrick - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Bernie Sanders 120 120 - 104 16 - 51 47 18 2 - 52 43 25 111 -
23.4% 23.4% 25.1% 16.3% 28.0% 23.3% 18.6% 16.7% 23.9% 23.4% 25.8% 26.4%

E i

Tom Steyer 8 8 - 6 2 - 6 - 2 - - - 2 6 8 -

1.6% 1.6% 1.4% 2.0% 3.3% 2.1% 1.1% 6.2% 1.9%
M

Elizabeth Warren 82 82 - 68 14 - 39 28 10 - - 41 26 10 75 -

16.0% 16.0% 16.4% 14.3% 21.4% 13.9% 10.3% 18.8% 14.1% 10.3% 17.8%
hT N

Andrew Yang 16 16 - 10 6 - - 6 10 - - 8 6 - 10 -

3.1% 3.1% 2.4% 6.1% 3.0% 10.3% 3.7% 3.3% 2.4%
H

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





Table DNHPP Page 15
(Continued)
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
DNHPP: Which Democratic presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(n) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Other 10 10 - 3 7 - - - 6 - 4 2 5 3 10 -
2.0% 2.0% 0.7% 7.1% 6.2% 100.0% 0.9% 2.7% 3.1% 2.4%
D I
Undecided 64 64 - 56 8 - 14 33 9 4 - 30 15 15 35 -
12.5% 12.5% 13.5% 8.2% 7.7% 16.3% 9.3% 33.3% 13.8% 8.2% 15.5% 8.3%
e Gi gi m m
Chi-Square <-=------ O0------- > <--------- 36.74-------- > <---------------- 285.86---------------- > <--------- 41.53-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* 0001* 0* 0032* 1*
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





Table DNHPP Page 16

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

DNHPP: Which Democratic presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
NO ANSWER 440 78 195 109 225 215 18 234 84 141 279 16
46.2% 44 .6% 44 .4% 44 .7% 48.3% 44 .2% 41.9% 46.0% 44 .0% 41.5% 50.3% 32.7%

JL
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 97 244 135 241 271 25 275 107 199 276 33
53.8% 55.4% 55.6% 55.3% 51.7% 55.8% 58.1% 54.0% 56.0% 58.5% 49.7% 67.3%
K K
Michael Bennet 4 2 2 - 2 2 2 - 2 2 2 -

0.8% 2.1% 0.8% 0.8% 0.7% 8.0% 1.9% 1.0% 0.7%
Joe Biden 70 12 29 19 34 36 1 32 17 30 34 6
13.7% 12.4% 11.9% 14.1% 14.1% 13.3% 4.0% 11.6% 15.9% 15.1% 12.3% 18.2%

g e]

Pete Buttigieg 104 27 42 29 56 48 2 55 23 30 66 8
20.3% 27.8% 17.2% 21.5% 23.2% 17.7% 8.0% 20.0% 21.5% 15.1% 23.9% 24.2%

C G G J
Tulsi Gabbard 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 - - - 2
0.4% 1.5% 0.8% 0.7% 6.1%
Amy Klobuchar 32 - 14 12 14 18 4 10 8 14 16 2
6.2% 5.7% 8.9% 5.8% 6.6% 16.0% 3.6% 7.5% 7.0% 5.8% 6.1%

h
Deval Patrick - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bernie Sanders 120 14 76 23 56 64 3 74 24 53 62 5
23.4% 14.4% 31.1% 17.0% 23.2% 23.6% 12.0% 26.9% 22.4% 26.6% 22.5% 15.2%
BD G

Tom Steyer 8 - 6 2 6 2 - 6 2 - 6 2
1.6% 2.5% 1.5% 2.5% 0.7% 2.2% 1.9% 2.2% 6.1%
Elizabeth Warren 82 16 43 20 33 49 6 4 20 33 43 4
16.0% 16.5% 17.6% 14.8% 13.7% 18.1% 24.0% 16.0% 18.7% 16.6% 15.6% 12.1%

Andrew Yang 16 4 8 2 6 10 10 4 10 6

3.1% 4.1% 3.3% 1.5% 2.5% 3.7% 3.6% 3.7% 5.0% 2.2%
Other 10 2 8 3 7 3 2 3 8 2
2.0% 2.1% 5.9% 1.2% 2.6% 12.0% 0.7% 2.8% 4.0% 6.1%

h

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

DNHPP: Which Democratic presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table DNHPP Page 17

(Continued)

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Undecided 64 20 24 18 29 35 4 40 4 19 41 2
12.5% 20.6% 9.8% 13.3% 12.0% 12.9% 16.0% 14.5% 3.7% 9.5% 14.9% 6.1%
I 1
Chi-Square <------------ 57.32----------- > <------- 10.27------ > <------------ 57.5------------ > <------------ 65.88----------- >
100.0%* 58.3%* 100.0%* 100.0%*

Significance

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means,
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

(unpooled proportions)

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q35: Which candidates do you think would make a good choice for Vice-President?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Michael Bennet 6 6 - 4 2 - 2 2 2 - - 2 4 - 6 -
1.2% 1.2% 1.0% 2.0% 1.1% 1.0% 2.1% 0.9% 2.2% 1.4%
Joe Biden 58 58 - 54 4 - 38 12 8 - - 21 29 8 52 -
11.3% 11.3% 13.0% 4.1% 20.9% 5.9% 8.2% 9.6% 15.8% 8.2% 12.4%
E HI 1n
Pete Buttigieg 81 81 - 62 19 - 30 23 23 - - 31 31 18 70 -
15.8% 15.8% 15.0% 19.4% 16.5% 11.4% 23.7% 14.2% 16.8% 18.6% 16.6%
H
Tulsi Gabbard 14 14 - 6 8 - - 8 6 - - 6 8 - 12 -
2.7% 2.7% 1.4% 8.2% 4.0% 6.2% 2.8% 4.3% 2.9%
D
Amy Klobuchar 52 52 - 32 20 - 26 12 12 2 - 31 21 - 48 -
10.2% 10.2% 7.7% 20.4% 14.3% 5.9% 12.4% 16.7% 14.2% 11.4% 11.4%
D H h
Deval Patrick 7 7 - 3 4 - 3 2 - 2 - 6 1 - 7 -
1.4% 1.4% 0.7% 4.1% 1.6% 1.0% 16.7% 2.8% 0.5% 1.7%
m
Bernie Sanders 33 33 - 33 - - 16 11 4 2 - 17 12 4 29 -
6.4% 6.4% 8.0% 8.8% 5.4% 4.1% 16.7% 7.8% 6.5% 4.1% 6.9%
Tom Steyer 11 11 - 9 2 - 5 4 2 - - 6 3 2 9 -
2.1% 2.1% 2.2% 2.0% 2.7% 2.0% 2.1% 2.8% 1.6% 2.1% 2.1%
Elizabeth Warren 48 48 - 38 10 - 21 17 8 - - 27 17 2 44 -
9.4% 9.4% 9.2% 10.2% 11.5% 8.4% 8.2% 12.4% 9.2% 2.1% 10.5%
N N
Andrew Yang 22 22 - 14 8 - 8 8 4 2 - 16 6 20 -
4.3% 4.3% 3.4% 8.2% 4.4% 4.0% 4.1% 16.7% 7.3% 3.3% 4.8%
d

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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(Continued)
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q35: Which candidates do you think would make a good choice for Vice-President?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Other 28 28 - 18 10 - 11 4 9 - 4 10 11 7 24 -
5.5% 5.5% 4.3% 10.2% 6.0% 2.0% 9.3% 100.0% 4.6% 6.0% 7.2% 5.7%
d H H GHI
Undecided 236 236 - 205 31 - 65 124 33 6 - 96 70 60 174 -
46.1% 46.1% 49.5% 31.6% 35.7% 61.4% 34.0% 50.0% 44.0% 38.0% 61.9% 41.3%
E GI LM
Chi-Square <-=------ O0------- > <--------- 60.37-------- > <---------------- 184 .85---------------- > <--------- 59.7--------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* 0* 0* 0* 1*
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q19: Which candidate will end up winning the Democratic nomination for president?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)

Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%

NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%

E H HI HI L LM

TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -

53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N

Michael Bennet 2 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 -
0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 1.1% 0.9% 0.5%

Joe Biden 69 69 - 54 15 - 38 19 8 2 - 33 26 10 60 -
13.5% 13.5% 13.0% 15.3% 20.9% 9.4% 8.2% 16.7% 15.1% 14.1% 10.3% 14.3%

HI

Michael Bloomberg 15 15 - 9 6 - 7 6 2 - - 9 6 - 15 -
2.9% 2.9% 2.2% 6.1% 3.8% 3.0% 2.1% 4.1% 3.3% 3.6%

Pete Buttigieg 44 44 - 27 17 - 20 12 12 - - 12 29 3 42 -
8.6% 8.6% 6.5% 17.3% 11.0% 5.9% 12.4% 5.5% 15.8% 3.1% 10.0%

D h LN

Tulsi Gabbard 2 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 -
0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 1.1% 0.9% 0.5%

Amy Klobuchar 8 8 - 8 - - 4 4 - - - 4 - 4 6 -
1.6% 1.6% 1.9% 2.2% 2.0% 1.8% 4.1% 1.4%

Deval Patrick - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Bernie Sanders 82 82 - 67 15 - 34 29 15 2 2 48 21 13 78 -
16.0% 16.0% 16.2% 15.3% 18.7% 14.4% 15.5% 16.7% 50.0% 22.0% 11.4% 13.4% 18.5%

Mn

Tom Steyer 4 4 - 2 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 2 4 -
0.8% 0.8% 0.5% 2.0% 1.1% 2.1% 1.1% 2.1% 1.0%

Elizabeth Warren 37 37 - 28 9 - 13 18 3 - - 19 12 5 36 -
7.2% 7.2% 6.8% 9.2% 7.1% 8.9% 3.1% 8.7% 6.5% 5.2% 8.6%

I

Andrew Yang 4 4 - 2 2 - - 2 2 - - 4 - - 4 -

0.8% 0.8% 0.5% 2.0% 1.0% 2.1% 1.8% 1.0%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL
()
Other 6
1.2%
Undecided 239
46.7%
Chi-Square
Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Table Q19 Page 21

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

level.

(unpooled proportions)

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

(Continued)
(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q19: Which candidate will end up winning the Democratic nomination for president?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
6 - 2 4 - - - 4 - 2 2 2 2 4 -
1.2% 0.5% 4.1% 4.1% 50.0% 0.9% 1.1% 2.1% 1.0%
d i
239 - 211 28 - 60 112 49 8 - 83 86 58 168 -
46.7% 51.0% 28.6% 33.0% 55.4% 50.5% 66.7% 38.1% 46.7% 59.8% 39.9%
E G G G 1 LM
<-=------ O0------- > <--------- 41.04-------- > <----------------- 148.8---------------- > <--------- 59.14-------- > <------ L0------ >
1* o* o* o* 1*

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q20: Favorability Rating: President, Donald Trump?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
TOTAL ANSWERED 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
Very favorable 241 - 241 - 26 215 - 7 11 108 111 14 39 182 235 -
54.8% 54.8% 35.6% 58.6% 53.8% 26.2% 48.2% 77.6% 43.8% 51.3% 58.3% 73.4%
E i I hIJ
Somewhat favorable 97 - 97 - 13 84 - 4 3 56 24 14 9 66 71 -
22.0% 22.0% 17.8% 22.9% 30.8% 7.1% 25.0% 16.8% 43.8% 11.8% 21.2% 22.2%
i Ik i MN M
Somewhat unfavorable 44 - 44 - 14 30 - - 10 26 6 - 12 28 8 -
10.0% 10.0% 19.2% 8.2% 23.8% 11.6% 4.2% 15.8% 9.0% 2.5%
F ik K
Very unfavorable 48 - 48 - 18 30 - 2 16 28 - 2 14 30 4 -
10.9% 10.9% 24.7% 8.2% 15.4% 38.1% 12.5% 6.2% 18.4% 9.6% 1.2%
F hJ Ln
Heard of but no opinion 10 - 10 - 2 8 - - 2 6 2 2 2 6 2 -
2.3% 2.3% 2.7% 2.2% 4.8% 2.7% 1.4% 6.2% 2.6% 1.9% 0.6%
Never heard of person - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 29.2--------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 90.04---------------- > <--------- 25.89-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* o* 0* .0011* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q21: Favorability Rating: Former Illinois Representative, Joe Walsh?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
TOTAL ANSWERED 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
Very favorable 8 - 8 - 2 6 - - - 8 - - 2 6 - -
1.8% 1.8% 2.7% 1.6% 3.6% 2.6% 1.9%
Somewhat favorable 65 - 65 - 19 46 - 2 10 31 20 4 14 47 27 -
14.8% 14.8% 26.0% 12.5% 15.4% 23.8% 13.8% 14.0% 12.5% 18.4% 15.1% 8.4%
F
Somewhat unfavorable 94 - 94 - 14 80 - 4 11 47 30 16 16 60 64 -
21.4% 21.4% 19.2% 21.8% 30.8% 26.2% 21.0% 21.0% 50.0% 21.1% 19.2% 20.0%
MN
Very unfavorable 81 - 81 - 11 70 - - 2 57 1 4 14 55 67 -
18.4% 18.4% 15.1% 19.1% 4.8% 25.4% 9.8% 12.5% 18.4% 17.6% 20.9%
IK
Heard of but no opinion 164 - 164 - 21 143 - 5 13 73 69 6 26 126 140 -
37.3% 37.3% 28.8% 39.0% 38.5% 31.0% 32.6% 48.3% 18.8% 34.2% 40.4% 43.8%
e IJ 1 L
Never heard of person 28 - 28 - 6 22 - 2 6 8 10 2 4 18 22 -
6.4% 6.4% 8.2% 6.0% 15.4% 14.3% 3.6% 7.0% 6.2% 5.3% 5.8% 6.9%
Bl
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 10.81-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 44.98---------------- > <--------- 18.48-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1% 0552% 0001* 0474% 1%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Total

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Heard of but no opinion

Never heard of person

Chi-Square
Significance

17.0%

108
24.5%

72
16.4%

148
33.6%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Independent T-Test for Means,

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll

Table Q22 Page 24

level.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

Q22: Favorability Rating: Former Massachusetts Governor, Bill Weld?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
- 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
- 16 - 4 12 - - 4 4 8 - - 16 6 -
3.6% 5.5% 3.3% 9.5% 1.8% 5.6% 5.1% 1.9%
Bl Bl
- 75 - 23 52 - 2 8 39 24 6 18 51 41 -
17.0% 31.5% 14.2% 15.4% 19.0% 17.4% 16.8% 18.8% 23.7% 16.3% 12.8%
F
- 108 - 10 98 - 2 9 65 24 14 18 66 72 -
24.5% 13.7% 26.7% 15.4% 21.4% 29.0% 16.8% 43.8% 23.7% 21.2% 22.5%
E K MN
- 72 - 6 66 - 5 - 39 26 6 13 49 62 -
16.4% 8.2% 18.0% 38.5% 17.4% 18.2% 18.8% 17.1% 15.7% 19.4%
E
- 148 - 26 122 - - 17 67 58 6 25 115 122 -
33.6% 35.6% 33.2% 40.5% 29.9% 40.6% 18.8% 32.9% 36.9% 38.1%
J L
- 21 - 4 17 - 4 10 3 - 2 15 17 -
4.8% 5.5% 4.6% 30.8% 9.5% 4.5% 2.1% 2.6% 4.8% 5.3%
JK
<------- 0= > <--------- 19.49-------- I 54.46---------------- > <--------- 18.91-------- > <------ L0------ >
1* 0016* o* 0414 1*

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

RNHPP: Which Republican presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
TOTAL ANSWERED 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
Roque De La Fuente 12 - 12 - 2 10 - 2 2 8 - 4 - 6 - -
2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 15.4% 4.8% 3.6% 12.5% 1.9%
n
Donald Trump 310 - 310 - 33 277 - 9 14 146 127 22 50 226 304 -
70.5% 70.5% 45.2% 75.5% 69.2% 33.3% 65.2% 88.8% 68.8% 65.8% 72.4% 95.0%
E I I IJ
Joe Walsh 26 - 26 - 12 14 - - 4 16 4 - 8 18 2 -
5.9% 5.9% 16.4% 3.8% 9.5% 7.1% 2.8% 10.5% 5.8% 0.6%
F K
Bill Weld 34 - 34 - 10 24 - 2 8 16 8 2 8 24 8 -
7.7% 7.7% 13.7% 6.5% 15.4% 19.0% 7.1% 5.6% 6.2% 10.5% 7.7% 2.5%
£ jK
Other 12 - 12 - 4 8 - - 4 4 2 - 4 6 2 -
2.7% 2.7% 5.5% 2.2% 9.5% 1.8% 1.4% 5.3% 1.9% 0.6%
jk
Undecided 46 - 46 - 12 34 - - 10 34 2 4 6 32 4 -
10.5% 10.5% 16.4% 9.3% 23.8% 15.2% 1.4% 12.5% 7.9% 10.3% 1.2%
K K
Chi-Square <------- L0------- > <--------- 33.81-------- > €----------------- 75.17---------------- > <--------- 25.63-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* o* o* .0043* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

RNHPP: Which Republican presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
NO ANSWER 512 97 244 135 241 271 25 275 107 199 276 33
53.8% 55.4% 55.6% 55.3% 51.7% 55.8% 58.1% 54.0% 56.0% 58.5% 49.7% 67.3%
K K
TOTAL ANSWERED 440 78 195 109 225 215 18 234 84 141 279 16
46.2% 44.6% 44 .4% 44.7% 48.3% 44 .2% 41.9% 46.0% 44.0% 41.5% 50.3% 32.7%

JL
Roque De La Fuente 12 2 6 2 2 10 - 2 - - 12 -

2.7% 2.6% 3.1% 1.8% 0.9% 4.7% 0.9% 4.3%

E

Donald Trump 310 54 135 81 171 139 12 154 80 113 187 6
70.5% 69.2% 69.2% 74 .3% 76.0% 64.7% 66.7% 65.8% 95.2% 80.1% 67.0% 37.5%

F GH KL L
Joe Walsh 26 8 14 4 14 12 2 20 2 2 22 2
5.9% 10.3% 7.2% 3.7% 6.2% 5.6% 11.1% 8.5% 2.4% 1.4% 7.9% 12.5%

d I J
Bill weld 34 2 14 12 18 16 - 26 2 12 20 2
7.7% 2.6% 7.2% 11.0% 8.0% 7.4% 11.1% 2.4% 8.5% 7.2% 12.5%

b B I

Other 12 4 - 4 6 6 4 2 - 2 10 -

2.7% 5.1% 3.7% 2.7% 2.8% 22.2% 0.9% 1.4% 3.6%

H
Undecided 46 8 26 6 14 32 - 30 - 12 28 6
10.5% 10.3% 13.3% 5.5% 6.2% 14.9% 12.8% 8.5% 10.0% 37.5%
D E JK
Chi-Square <==---mmm---- 21.01----------- > <------- 15.73------ > <------------ 77.05----------- > <------------ 33.72----------- >
Significance 97.9%* 99.2% 100.0%* 100.0%*

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL

()
Total 952
100.0%
NO ANSWER -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952
100.0%
Strongly approve 188
19.7%
Moderately approve 163
17.1%
APPROVE 351
36.9%
DISAPPROVE 572
60.1%
Moderately disapprove 257
27.0%
Strongly disapprove 315
33.1%
Unsure 29
3.0%

Chi-Square

Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,
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(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q25: Do you generally approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
11 177 4 29 155 2 5 13 70 92 10 24 152 186 -
2.1% 40.2% 1.0% 17.0% 42.2% 1.1% 2.3% 9.4% 29.7% 62.6% 4.0% 9.2% 37.2% 25.1%
B D DE GH GHI GHIJ LM
26 137 18 29 116 2 14 20 80 37 20 42 91 131 -
5.1% 31.1% 4.3% 17.0% 31.6% 1.1% 6.5% 14.4% 33.9% 25.2% 8.0% 16.2% 22.2% 17.7%
B D DE G GH GHIk GHI L LM
37 314 22 58 271 4 19 33 150 129 30 66 243 317 -
7.2% 71.4% 5.3% 33.9% 73.8% 2.2% 8.8% 23.7% 63.6% 87.8% 12.0% 25.4% 59.4% 42.8%
B D DE G GH GHI GHIJ L LM
460 112 379 109 84 174 190 101 78 16 216 183 158 418 -
89.8% 25.5% 91.5% 63.7% 22.9% 95.6% 88.4% 72.7% 33.1% 10.9% 86.4% 70.4% 38.6% 56.4%
C EF F HIJK IJK JK K MN N
169 88 142 43 72 34 90 46 68 76 72 98 152 -
33.0% 20.0% 34.3% 25.1% 19.6% 18.7% 41.9% 33.1% 28.8% 8.2% 30.4% 27.7% 24.0% 20.5%
Cc EF K GiJK GK GK n
291 24 237 66 12 140 100 55 10 4 140 111 60 266 -
56.8% 5.5% 57.2% 38.6% 3.3% 76.9% 46.5% 39.6% 4.2% 2.7% 56.0% 42.7% 14.7% 35.9%
Cc EF F HIJK JK JK MN N
15 14 13 4 12 4 6 5 8 2 4 11 8 6 -
2.9% 3.2% 3.1% 2.3% 3.3% 2.2% 2.8% 3.6% 3.4% 1.4% 1.6% 4.2% 2.0% 0.8%
1
<----- 898.68----- > <-------- 844 .45-------- > <--m------------- 987.86---------------- > <-------- 389.37-------- > <------ L0------ >
0 0 0 0 1*

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q25: Do you generally approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Strongly approve 188 40 65 55 97 91 8 76 56 87 95 4
19.7% 22.9% 14.8% 22.5% 20.8% 18.7% 18.6% 14.9% 29.3% 25.6% 17.1% 8.2%

C C H KL L
Moderately approve 163 16 88 41 95 68 6 102 31 47 112 2
17.1% 9.1% 20.0% 16.8% 20.4% 14.0% 14.0% 20.0% 16.2% 13.8% 20.2% 4.1%

B B F L JL
APPROVE 351 56 153 96 192 159 14 178 87 134 207 6
36.9% 32.0% 34.9% 39.3% 41.2% 32.7% 32.6% 35.0% 45.5% 39.4% 37.3% 12.2%

F H L L
DISAPPROVE 572 109 275 142 263 309 29 312 104 201 324 43
60.1% 62.3% 62.6% 58.2% 56.4% 63.6% 67.4% 61.3% 54.5% 59.1% 58.4% 87.8%
E JK
Moderately disapprove 257 68 124 42 113 144 18 169 14 58 175 20
27.0% 38.9% 28.2% 17.2% 24.2% 29.6% 41.9% 33.2% 7.3% 17.1% 31.5% 40.8%
CD D e I I J J
Strongly disapprove 315 41 151 100 150 165 11 143 90 143 149 23
33.1% 23.4% 34.4% 41.0% 32.2% 34.0% 25.6% 28.1% 47.1% 42.1% 26.8% 46.9%
B Bc GH K K
Unsure 29 10 11 6 11 18 - 19 - 5 24 -

3.0% 5.7% 2.5% 2.5% 2.4% 3.7% 3.7% 1.5% 4.3%

c J
Chi-Square B e 50.02----------- > <------- 17.03------ > <------------ 84.84----------- > g------------ 80.74----------- >

Significance 100.0% 99.1% 100.0% 100.0%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q26: If the 2020 general election for US President were held today and Donald Trump were the Republican candidate,

would you vote for Donald Trump, the Democratic candidate or someone else?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46 .2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Donald Trump 325 21 304 12 40 273 2 17 19 146 127 28 56 231 325 -
34.1% 4.1% 69.1% 2.9% 23.4% 74 .4% 1.1% 7.9% 13.7% 61.9% 86.4% 11.2% 21.5% 56.5% 43.9%
B D DE G Gh GHI GHIJ L LM
Democratic candidate 325 21 304 12 40 273 2 17 19 146 127 28 56 231 325 -
34.1% 4.1% 69.1% 2.9% 23.4% 74 .4% 1.1% 7.9% 13.7% 61.9% 86.4% 11.2% 21.5% 56.5% 43.9%
B D DE G Gh GHI GHIJ L LM
Unsure 211 91 120 68 59 84 12 41 53 84 10 42 56 98 - -
22.2% 17.8% 27.3% 16.4% 34.5% 22.9% 6.6% 19.1% 38.1% 35.6% 6.8% 16.8% 21.5% 24.0%
B DF D GK GHK GHK L
Chi-Square <----- 163.97----- > <-------- 188.08-------- > <--m-m-mm-------- 177.96---------------- > <--------- 40.38-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 0 0 0 0 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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Q26: If the 2020 general election for US President were held today and Donald Trump were the Republican candidate,

would you vote for Donald Trump,

the Democratic candidate or someone else?

Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Donald Trump 325 54 145 88 180 145 14 168 79 122 191 8
34.1% 30.9% 33.0% 36.1% 38.6% 29.8% 32.6% 33.0% 41.4% 35.9% 34.4% 16.3%

F L L
Democratic candidate 325 5 145 88 180 145 14 168 79 122 191 8
34.1% 30.9% 33.0% 36.1% 38.6% 29.8% 32.6% 33.0% 41.4% 35.9% 34.4% 16.3%

F H L L
Unsure 211 44 103 43 94 117 13 123 16 59 137 13
22.2% 25.1% 23.5% 17.6% 20.2% 24.1% 30.2% 24.2% 8.4% 17.4% 24.7% 26.5%

d d I I J
Chi-Square il 4.94------------ > <-------- 7.5------- > <------------ 24.48----------- > <------------ 11.61----------- >

Significance 70.7% 97.7% 100.0% 97.9%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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Did the outcome of the
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negative view of the President?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Senate impeachment trial of President Donald Trump make you have a more positive or more
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NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Much more positive 106 4 102 4 13 89 - 3 2 28 71 4 9 93 106 -
11.1% 0.8% 23.2% 1.0% 7.6% 24.3% 1.4% 1.4% 11.9% 48.3% 1.6% 3.5% 22.7% 14.3%
B D DE HI HIJ LM
Somewhat more positive 130 8 122 8 15 107 2 8 10 68 38 16 24 86 126 -
13.7% 1.6% 27.7% 1.9% 8.8% 29.2% 1.1% 3.7% 7.2% 28.8% 25.9% 6.4% 9.2% 21.0% 17.0%
B D DE g G GHI GHI LM
No impact 246 145 101 122 38 86 63 55 33 66 25 56 88 94 193 -
25.8% 28.3% 23.0% 29.5% 22.2% 23.4% 34.6% 25.6% 23.7% 28.0% 17.0% 22.4% 33.8% 23.0% 26.0%
(¢} ef hIK K K LN
Somewhat more negative 271 171 100 151 48 72 36 101 41 64 10 78 78 102 154 -
28.5% 33.4% 22.7% 36.5% 28.1% 19.6% 19.8% 47.0% 29.5% 27.1% 6.8% 31.2% 30.0% 24.9% 20.8%
Cc EF F K GIJK GK gk n
Much more negative 178 166 12 115 53 10 73 46 45 8 2 90 51 31 153 -
18.7% 32.4% 2.7% 27.8% 31.0% 2.7% 40.1% 21.4% 32.4% 3.4% 1.4% 36.0% 19.6% 7.6% 20.6%
C F F HJK JK HJK MN
Unsure 21 18 3 14 4 3 8 2 8 2 1 6 10 3 9 -
2.2% 3.5% 0.7% 3.4% 2.3% 0.8% 4.4% 0.9% 5.8% 0.8% 0.7% 2.4% 3.8% 0.7% 1.2%
C F HJK HJK N
Chi-Square <----- 357.59----- > <-------- 317.49-------- > <--m------------- 519.79---------------- > <-------- 196.38-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 0 0 0 0 1%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q27: Did the outcome of the Senate impeachment trial of President Donald Trump make you have a more positive or more

negative view of the President?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Much more positive 106 14 25 47 53 53 4 48 30 62 44 -

11.1% 8.0% 5.7% 19.3% 11.4% 10.9% 9.3% 9.4% 15.7% 18.2% 7.9%

BC H K

Somewhat more positive 130 24 62 28 70 60 6 73 26 38 86 4
13.7% 13.7% 14.1% 11.5% 15.0% 12.3% 14.0% 14.3% 13.6% 11.2% 15.5% 8.2%

1
No impact 246 34 159 34 141 105 11 107 79 63 165 16
25.8% 19.4% 36.2% 13.9% 30.3% 21.6% 25.6% 21.0% 41.4% 18.5% 29.7% 32.7%
BD F GH J J
Somewhat more negative 271 79 121 50 116 155 12 182 16 64 191 14
28.5% 45.1% 27.6% 20.5% 24.9% 31.9% 27.9% 35.8% 8.4% 18.8% 34.4% 28.6%

CD D E I I J
Much more negative 178 22 65 77 77 101 10 87 37 105 5 1
18.7% 12.6% 14.8% 31.6% 16.5% 20.8% 23.3% 17.1% 19.4% 30.9% 10.5% 30.6%

BC e K

Unsure 21 2 7 8 9 12 - 1 3 8 11 -

2.2% 1.1% 1.6% 3.3% 1.9% 2.5% 2.4% 1.6% 2.4% 2.0%
Chi-Square Cmmmmmmm e 117.09----------- > gmmmmm-- 14.9------- > gmmmmmmmmmmo- 66.1-=-=======m= > gmmmmmmmmmao 110.56----=--=----- >

Significance 100.0% 98.9% 100.0%* 100.0%*

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q28: How closely have you followed the results of the Iowa Caucus?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very closely 177 109 68 72 49 56 54 25 32 27 37 69 44 62 157 -
18.6% 21.3% 15.5% 17.4% 28.7% 15.3% 29.7% 11.6% 23.0% 11.4% 25.2% 27.6% 16.9% 15.2% 21.2%
c DF HJ HJ HJ MN
Moderately closely 289 135 154 114 42 133 60 53 32 85 51 68 83 136 236 -
30.4% 26.4% 35.0% 27.5% 24.6% 36.2% 33.0% 24.7% 23.0% 36.0% 34.7% 27.2% 31.9% 33.3% 31.8%
B DE hI HI HI 1
Only somewhat - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Not closely 111 55 56 49 16 46 18 29 16 24 22 23 30 54 80 -
11.7% 10.7% 12.7% 11.8% 9.4% 12.5% 9.9% 13.5% 11.5% 10.2% 15.0% 9.2% 11.5% 13.2% 10.8%
Undecided 22 14 8 14 - 8 4 4 8 6 - 6 6 6 16 -
2.3% 2.7% 1.8% 3.4% 2.2% 2.2% 1.9% 5.8% 2.5% 2.4% 2.3% 1.5% 2.2%
h
Chi-Square <mmmm-- 11.2------ > gmmmmmmm - 24.83-------- > Qmmmmmmmmmmmeeeeo- 37.95-=mmmmmmmmemee o > gmmmmmmm-- 17.66-------- > gmmm--- L0------ >
Significance .0107* .0004* .0002% .0071* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q28: How closely have you followed the results of the Iowa Caucus?
Compared by Selected Demographics
AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very closely 177 29 58 80 87 90 6 70 59 134 40 3
18.6% 16.6% 13.2% 32.8% 18.7% 18.5% 14.0% 13.8% 30.9% 39.4% 7.2% 6.1%
BC GH KL
Moderately closely 289 54 145 66 144 145 13 148 67 9 180 16
30.4% 30.9% 33.0% 27.0% 30.9% 29.8% 30.2% 29.1% 35.1% 27.4% 32.4% 32.7%
d
Only somewhat - - - - - - - - - - - -
Not closely 111 22 57 18 43 68 6 64 8 23 76 12
11.7% 12.6% 13.0% 7.4% 9.2% 14.0% 14.0% 12.6% 4.2% 6.8% 13.7% 24.5%
d D E i I J Jk
Undecided 22 8 6 8 8 - 16 - 4 16 -
2.3% 4.6% 1.4% 3.3% 1.7% 2.9% 3.1% 1.2% 2.9%
c J
Chi-Square . .
Significance 100.0%* 84.9%* 100.0%* 100.0%*

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q29: Did the problems with the Iowa Caucus cause you to have more or less confidence in the Democratic party?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(n) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
More confident 157 128 29 1le 21 20 63 54 15 15 8 69 42 42 135 -
16.5% 25.0% 6.6% 28.0% 12.3% 5.4% 34.6% 25.1% 10.8% 6.4% 5.4% 27.6% 16.2% 10.3% 18.2%
c EF F HIJK IJK k MN N
Less confident 338 106 232 59 86 193 22 36 61 109 89 66 66 195 259 -
35.5% 20.7% 52.7% 14.3% 50.3% 52.6% 12.1% 16.7% 43.9% 46.2% 60.5% 26.4% 25.4% 47.7% 35.0%
B D D GH GH GHIJ LM
Unsure 457 278 179 239 64 154 97 125 63 112 50 115 152 172 347 -
48.0% 54.3% 40.7% 57.7% 37.4% 42.0% 53.3% 58.1% 45.3% 47.5% 34.0% 46.0% 58.5% 42.1% 46.8%
C EF K IJK K K LN
Chi-Square <----- 126.12----- > gmmmmm--- 170.64-------- > Qmmmmmmmmmm—eeeeo 172.15-======mmmmm e o > gmmmmmmm- 67.57-------- > gmmm--- L0------ >
Significance 0 0 0 0 1*
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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Q29:

Total

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

More confident

Less confident

Unsure

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
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Did the problems with the Iowa Caucus cause you to have more or less confidence in the Democratic party?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION

18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
952 175 439 244 466 486 4 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
157 42 80 26 90 67 3 84 41 57 95 3
16.5% 24.0% 18.2% 10.7% 19.3% 13.8% 7.0% 16.5% 21.5% 16.8% 17.1% 6.1%
D D F G G L L
338 51 132 114 176 162 22 167 61 137 183 16
35.5% 29.1% 30.1% 46.7% 37.8% 33.3% 51.2% 32.8% 31.9% 40.3% 33.0% 32.7%
BC HI K
457 82 227 104 200 257 18 258 89 146 277 30
48.0% 46.9% 51.7% 42.6% 42.9% 52.9% 41.9% 50.7% 46.6% 42.9% 49.9% 61.2%
D E J J
il 28.25----------- > <------- 10.64------ > <------------ 9.93------------ > <------------ 10.67----------- >
100.0% 99.5% 95.8% 97.0%

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020





Table Q30 Page 37
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q30: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you MORE likely to support any of the Democratic

presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46 .2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Michael Bennet 2 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 -
0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 1.1% 0.9% 0.5%
Joe Biden 26 26 - 22 4 - 10 14 2 - - 12 13 1 16 -
5.1% 5.1% 5.3% 4.1% 5.5% 6.9% 2.1% 5.5% 7.1% 1.0% 3.8%
I N N
Pete Buttigieg 99 99 - 89 10 - 46 43 10 - - 49 36 12 81 -
19.3% 19.3% 21.5% 10.2% 25.3% 21.3% 10.3% 22.5% 19.6% 12.4% 19.2%
E I I N
Tulsi Gabbard - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Amy Klobuchar 8 8 - 6 2 - 6 - 2 - - 8 - - 8 -
1.6% 1.6% 1.4% 2.0% 3.3% 2.1% 3.7% 1.9%
Deval Patrick - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bernie Sanders 67 67 - 57 10 - 18 39 10 - - 45 10 10 51 -
13.1% 13.1% 13.8% 10.2% 9.9% 19.3% 10.3% 20.6% 5.4% 10.3% 12.1%
GI MN
Tom Steyer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Elizabeth Warren 24 24 - 20 4 - 10 12 - - - 14 6 4 16 -
4.7% 4.7% 4.8% 4.1% 5.5% 5.9% 6.4% 3.3% 4.1% 3.8%
Andrew Yang 2 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - -
0.4% 0.4% 2.0% 2.1%

Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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(Continued)
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q30: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you MORE likely to support any of the Democratic
presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Undecided 354 354 278 76 - 106 140 79 12 4 130 133 80 289 -
69.1% 69.1% 67.1% 77.6% 58.2% 69.3% 81.4% 100.0% 100.0% 59.6% 72.3% 82.5% 68.6%
D G GH GHI GHI L LM
Chi-Square <=m----- 0= > <--------- 16.94-------- > <mmm-mm-mmm-m——-o 56.55---------------- > <--------- 45.79-------- > <------ 0------ >
Significance 1* 0178* .0011* o* 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





Table Q30 Page 39
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q30: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you MORE likely to support any of the Democratic

presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
NO ANSWER 440 78 195 109 225 215 18 234 84 141 279 16
46 .2% 44 .6% 44 .4% 44 .7% 48.3% 44 .2% 41.9% 46.0% 44 .0% 41.5% 50.3% 32.7%
JL
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 97 244 135 241 271 25 275 107 199 276 33
53.8% 55.4% 55.6% 55.3% 51.7% 55.8% 58.1% 54.0% 56.0% 58.5% 49.7% 67.3%
K K
Michael Bennet 2 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - -
0.4% 2.1% 0.7% 0.7% 1.0%
Joe Biden 26 6 9 9 11 15 1 13 2 15 6 5
5.1% 6.2% 3.7% 6.7% 4.6% 5.5% 4.0% 4.7% 1.9% 7.5% 2.2% 15.2%
K K
Pete Buttigieg 99 31 47 19 45 54 - 49 28 28 63 8
19.3% 32.0% 19.3% 14.1% 18.7% 19.9% 17.8% 26.2% 14.1% 22.8% 24.2%
CD h J
Tulsi Gabbard - - - - - - - - - - - -
Amy Klobuchar 8 4 - 2 - 8 - 4 - 4 4 -
1.6% 4.1% 1.5% 3.0% 1.5% 2.0% 1.4%
Deval Patrick - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bernie Sanders 67 20 41 6 29 38 - 47 6 10 49 8
13.1% 20.6% 16.8% 4.4% 12.0% 14.0% 17.1% 5.6% 5.0% 17.8% 24.2%
D D I J J
Tom Steyer - - - - - - - - - - - -
Elizabeth Warren 24 12 6 6 1 1 - 14 2 8 14 2
4.7% 12.4% 2.5% 4.4% 5.0% 4.4% 5.1% 1.9% 4.0% 5.1% 6.1%
CD i
Andrew Yang 2 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 -
0.4% 1.5% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7%
Other - - - - - - - - - - - -

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS,

Q30:

INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you MORE likely to support any of
presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Demographics
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(Continued)

the Democratic

Undecided

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION

18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
354 50 173 101 168 186 24 188 73 142 186 22
69.1% 51.5% 70.9% 74 .8% 69.7% 68.6% 96.0% 68.4% 68.2% 71.4% 67.4% 66.7%
B B HI
<==—---m------ 60.26----------- > <------- 11.0------- > <------------ 30.89----------- > <------------ 38.51----------- >
100.0%* 86.1%* 99.4%* 100.0%*

(unpooled proportions)
level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells

have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q31: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you LESS likely to support any of the Democratic

presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46 .2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER 440 - 440 - 73 367 - 13 42 224 143 32 76 312 320 -
46.2% 100.0% 42.7% 100.0% 6.0% 30.2% 94.9% 97.3% 12.8% 29.2% 76.3% 43.2%
E H HI HI L LM
TOTAL ANSWERED 512 512 - 414 98 - 182 202 97 12 4 218 184 97 421 -
53.8% 100.0% 100.0% 57.3% 100.0% 94.0% 69.8% 5.1% 2.7% 87.2% 70.8% 23.7% 56.8%
E HIJK IJK JK MN N
Michael Bennet 2 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 -
0.4% 0.4% 0.5% 1.0% 1.1% 0.5%
Joe Biden 20 20 - 18 2 - 6 10 4 - - 4 16 - 14 -
3.9% 3.9% 4.3% 2.0% 3.3% 5.0% 4.1% 1.8% 8.7% 3.3%
L
Pete Buttigieg 10 10 - 6 4 - 6 4 - - - 8 2 - 10 -
2.0% 2.0% 1.4% 4.1% 3.3% 2.0% 3.7% 1.1% 2.4%
m
Tulsi Gabbard 8 8 - 8 - - - 6 2 - - 6 - 2 6 -
1.6% 1.6% 1.9% 3.0% 2.1% 2.8% 2.1% 1.4%
Amy Klobuchar 18 18 - 18 - - 2 14 2 - - 14 - 4 10 -
3.5% 3.5% 4.3% 1.1% 6.9% 2.1% 6.4% 4.1% 2.45%
GI
Deval Patrick 8 8 - 8 - - - 6 2 - - 4 2 2 4 -
1.6% 1.6% 1.9% 3.0% 2.1% 1.8% 1.1% 2.1% 1.0%
Bernie Sanders 6 6 - 2 4 - - 4 2 - - 2 - 2 4 -
1.2% 1.2% 0.5% 4.1% 2.0% 2.1% 0.9% 2.1% 1.0%
d
Tom Steyer 12 12 - 12 - - 2 6 2 2 - 8 2 2 8 -
2.3% 2.3% 2.9% 1.1% 3.0% 2.1% 16.7% 3.7% 1.1% 2.1% 1.9%
m
Elizabeth Warren 10 10 - 8 2 - - 8 2 - - 8 2 - 8 -
2.0% 2.0% 1.9% 2.0% 4.0% 2.1% 3.7% 1.1% 1.9%
m
Andrew Yang 4 4 - 4 - - - 2 - 2 - 2 2 - 4 -
0.8% 0.8% 1.0% 1.0% 16.7% 0.9% 1.1% 1.0%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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(Continued)
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q31: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you LESS likely to support any of the Democratic
presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Undecided 444 444 - 356 88 - 168 160 87 10 4 184 160 89 371 -
86.7% 86.7% 86.0% 89.8% 92.3% 79.2% 89.7% 83.3% 100.0% 84.4% 87.0% 91.8% 88.1%
H H GHI L
Chi-Square < R > <mmmmmm--- 25.64-------- > mmmmmmmmmmmmoooe- 90.46---------------- > <mmmmmmmo- 55.92-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance 1* 0043* o* o* 1*
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

(unpooled proportions)

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q31: Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you LESS likely to support any of the Democratic

presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49

100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%

NO ANSWER 440 78 195 109 225 215 18 234 84 141 279 16

46 .2% 44 .6% 44 .4% 44 .7% 48.3% 44 .2% 41.9% 46.0% 44 .0% 41.5% 50.3% 32.7%
JL

TOTAL ANSWERED 512 97 244 135 241 271 25 275 107 199 276 33

53.8% 55.4% 55.6% 55.3% 51.7% 55.8% 58.1% 54.0% 56.0% 58.5% 49.7% 67.3%

K K

Michael Bennet 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 - - 2 -
0.4% 1.5% 0.8% 0.7% 0.7%

Joe Biden 20 4 6 10 10 10 - 6 4 8 12 -
3.9% 4.1% 2.5% 7.4% 4.1% 3.7% 2.2% 3.7% 4.0% 4.3%

C

Pete Buttigieg 10 4 4 2 4 6 - 2 4 6 4 -
2.0% 4.1% 1.6% 1.5% 1.7% 2.2% 0.7% 3.7% 3.0% 1.4%

Tulsi Gabbard 8 4 4 4 4 - 4 2 - 6 2

1.6% 4.1% 1.6% 1.7% 1.5% 1.5% 1.9% 2.2% 6.1%

Amy Klobuchar 18 10 8 - 8 10 - 12 2 4 12 2

3.5% 10.3% 3.3% 3.3% 3.7% 4.4% 1.9% 2.0% 4.3% 6.1%

C

Deval Patrick 8 4 2 2 4 4 - 6 - - 8 -
1.6% 4.1% 0.8% 1.5% 1.7% 1.5% 2.2% 2.9%

Bernie Sanders 6 - 4 4 2 - 4 - 2 2 -
1.2% 1.6% 1.7% 0.7% 1.5% 1.0% 0.7%

Tom Steyer 12 6 6 - 4 8 - 4 2 12 -
2.3% 6.2% 2.5% 1.7% 3.0% 1.5% 1.9% 4.3%

Elizabeth Warren 10 4 4 2 4 6 - 8 - - 6 4

2.0% 4.1% 1.6% 1.5% 1.7% 2.2% 2.9% 2.2% 12.1%

k

Andrew Yang 4 - 4 - - 4 - 4 - 2 2 -
0.8% 1.6% 1.5% 1.5% 1.0% 0.7%

Other - - - - - - - - - - - -

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS,

Q31:

INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll

Despite having problems, did the results of the Iowa Caucus make you LESS likely to support any of
presidential candidates?
Compared by Selected Demographics
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(Continued)

the Democratic

Undecided

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION

18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
444 75 214 121 211 233 25 237 97 177 236 29
86.7% 77.3% 87.7% 89.6% 87.6% 86.0% 100.0% 86.2% 90.7% 88.9% 85.5% 87.9%
B B HI
<==—---m------ 56.59----------- > <------- 8.25------- > <------------ 22.11----------- > <------------ 52.85----------- >
100.0%* 39.6%* 66.5%%* 100.0%*

(unpooled proportions)
level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells

have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q32: Did the problems with the Iowa Caucus make you more likely to vote in the New Hampshire primary?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Yes - more likely 229 141 88 113 49 67 79 42 32 43 29 77 74 78 194 -
24.1% 27.5% 20.0% 27.3% 28.7% 18.3% 43.4% 19.5% 23.0% 18.2% 19.7% 30.8% 28.5% 19.1% 26.2%
c F F HIJK N N
No 654 339 315 281 103 270 95 163 89 179 104 159 166 301 502 -
68.7% 66.2% 71.6% 67.9% 60.2% 73.6% 52.2% 75.8% 64.0% 75.8% 70.7% 63.6% 63.8% 73.6% 67.7%
b e dE GI G GI G LM
Unsure 69 32 37 20 19 30 8 10 18 14 14 1 20 30 45 -
7.2% 6.2% 8.4% 4.8% 11.1% 8.2% 4.4% 4.7% 12.9% 5.9% 9.5% 5.6% 7.7% 7.3% 6.1%
D d GHJ gh
Chi-Square <------ 8.11------ > <--------- 18.83-------- > <----------------- 57.41---------------- > <--------- 14.59-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance L0173 .0009 0 .0056 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020
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Chi-Square
Significance
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Q32: Did the problems with the Iowa Caucus make you more likely to vote in the New Hampshire primary?
Compared by Selected Demographics
AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
229 29 119 68 115 114 13 117 52 109 111 9
24.1% 16.6% 27.1% 27.9% 24.7% 23.5% 30.2% 23.0% 27.2% 32.1% 20.0% 18.4%
B B KL
654 140 287 153 317 337 28 364 115 203 411 32
68.7% 80.0% 65.4% 62.7% 68.0% 69.3% 65.1% 71.5% 60.2% 59.7% 74.1% 65.3%
CD I J
69 6 33 23 34 35 2 28 24 28 33 8
7.2% 3.4% 7.5% 9.4% 7.3% 7.2% 4.7% 5.5% 12.6% 8.2% 5.9% 16.3%
B B GH k
il 16.84----------- > <-------- 21------- > <------------ 14.26----------- > <------------ 27.06----------- >
99.8% 10.0% 99.4% 100.0%

Comparison Groups:

Independent T-Test for Means,
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

BCD/EF/GHI/JKL

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q33: Based on recent election issues, do you think states should use electronic or paper ballots?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 53.8% 46.2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Strongly electronic 68 44 24 38 8 22 22 14 8 16 8 24 20 24 60 -
7.1% 8.6% 5.5% 9.2% 4.7% 6.0% 12.1% 6.5% 5.8% 6.8% 5.4% 9.6% 7.7% 5.9% 8.1%
Ef hIjkK n
Moderately electronic 224 104 120 89 35 100 28 53 34 71 26 69 60 81 158 -
23.5% 20.3% 27.3% 21.5% 20.5% 27.2% 15.4% 24.7% 24.5% 30.1% 17.7% 27.6% 23.1% 19.8% 21.3%
B de G G GK N
Moderately paper 270 137 133 118 40 112 45 65 31 90 27 55 68 139 202 -
28.4% 26.8% 30.2% 28.5% 23.4% 30.5% 24.7% 30.2% 22.3% 38.1% 18.4% 22.0% 26.2% 34.0% 27.3%
e iK GhIK LM
Strongly paper 241 144 97 103 59 79 64 48 38 21 68 70 66 105 218 -
25.3% 28.1% 22.0% 24.9% 34.5% 21.5% 35.2% 22.3% 27.3% 8.9% 46.3% 28.0% 25.4% 25.7% 29.4%
C DF HJ J J GHIJ
Unsure 149 83 66 66 29 54 23 35 28 38 18 32 46 60 103 -
15.7% 16.2% 15.0% 15.9% 17.0% 14.7% 12.6% 16.3% 20.1% 16.1% 12.2% 12.8% 17.7% 14.7% 13.9%
gk
Chi-Square <------ 12.82----- > <--------- 18.42-------- I 95.97---------------- > <--------- 18.13-------- > <------ L0------ >
Significance .0122 .0183 0 .0203 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS,

Total

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

Strongly electronic

Moderately electronic

Moderately paper

Strongly paper

Unsure

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test for Means,

INC.

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Table Q32 Page 48

Q33: Based on recent election issues, do you think states should use electronic or paper ballots?
Compared by Selected Demographics
AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
952 175 439 244 466 486 4 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
68 34 24 10 26 42 4 42 12 18 44 6
7.1% 19.4% 5.5% 4.1% 5.6% 8.6% 9.3% 8.3% 6.3% 5.3% 7.9% 12.2%
CD e
224 66 104 36 126 98 7 143 28 50 162 12
23.5% 37.7% 23.7% 14.8% 27.0% 20.2% 16.3% 28.1% 14.7% 14.7% 29.2% 24.5%
CD D F GI J
270 40 149 54 123 147 10 159 42 71 183 12
28.4% 22.9% 33.9% 22.1% 26.4% 30.2% 23.3% 31.2% 22.0% 20.9% 33.0% 24.5%
BD I J
241 4 99 100 121 120 12 89 89 147 79 15
25.3% 2.3% 22.6% 41.0% 26.0% 24.7% 27.9% 17.5% 46.6% 43.2% 14.2% 30.6%
B BC GH K1 K
149 31 63 44 70 79 10 76 20 54 87 4
15.7% 17.7% 14.4% 18.0% 15.0% 16.3% 23.3% 14.9% 10.5% 15.9% 15.7% 8.2%
i 1
B 136.19----------- > <m------ 9.53------~ > <mmmmmmmmmm— 67.66---~------~ > <mmmmmmmmme- 105.42----------~ >
100.0% 95.1% 100.0% 100.0%

BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020





RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Table Q32 Page 49

Q34: Do you think that presidential candidates who do not participate in early voting states should or should not be
allowed to participate in presidential debates?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -

100.0% 53.8% 46 .2% 43.5% 18.0% 38.6% 19.1% 22.6% 14.6% 24.8% 15.4% 26.3% 27.3% 43.0% 77.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 512 440 414 171 367 182 215 139 236 147 250 260 409 741 -

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Strongly should 83 67 16 41 33 9 38 9 20 5 9 28 35 20 77 -

8.7% 13.1% 3.6% 9.9% 19.3% 2.5% 20.9% 4.2% 14.4% 2.1% 6.1% 11.2% 13.5% 4.9% 10.4%

c F DF HJK HJK 3j N

Moderately should 253 146 107 127 41 85 63 62 39 46 37 71 79 99 199 -

26.6% 28.5% 24.3% 30.7% 24.0% 23.2% 34.6% 28.8% 28.1% 19.5% 25.2% 28.4% 30.4% 24.2% 26.9%

eF Jk J j n

Moderately should not 342 163 179 144 38 160 42 85 36 128 37 83 75 172 264 -

35.9% 31.8% 40.7% 34.8% 22.2% 43.6% 23.1% 39.5% 25.9% 54.2% 25.2% 33.2% 28.8% 42.1% 35.6%

B E DE GIK GHIK LM

Strongly should not 82 37 45 20 22 40 6 14 17 19 24 20 16 42 66 -

8.6% 7.2% 10.2% 4.8% 12.9% 10.9% 3.3% 6.5% 12.2% 8.1% 16.3% 8.0% 6.2% 10.3% 8.9%

D D Gh G GHJ m

Unsure 192 99 93 82 3 73 33 45 27 38 40 48 55 76 135 -

20.2% 19.3% 21.1% 19.8% 21.6% 19.9% 18.1% 20.9% 19.4% 16.1% 27.2% 19.2% 21.2% 18.6% 18.2%

gJ
Chi-Square .
Significance 0 0 0 .0003 1*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: February 5-8,

2020





Table Q32 Page 50
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q34: Do you think that presidential candidates who do not participate in early voting states should or should not be

allowed to participate in presidential debates?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 18.4% 46.1% 25.6% 48.9% 51.1% 4.5% 53.5% 20.1% 35.7% 58.3% 5.1%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 952 175 439 244 466 486 43 509 191 340 555 49
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Strongly should 83 8 38 2 39 44 6 26 30 50 29 4
8.7% 4.6% 8.7% 11.9% 8.4% 9.1% 14.0% 5.1% 15.7% 14.7% 5.2% 8.2%
B B h H K
Moderately should 253 37 141 54 117 136 10 117 73 9 l46 8
26.6% 21.1% 32.1% 22.1% 25.1% 28.0% 23.3% 23.0% 38.2% 29.1% 26.3% 16.3%
BD GH L 1
Moderately should not 342 78 170 60 161 181 13 227 39 76 246 18
35.9% 44.6% 38.7% 24.6% 34.5% 37.2% 30.2% 44.6% 20.4% 22.4% 44 .3% 36.7%
D D gl J J
Strongly should not 82 12 24 38 42 4 4 4 2 35 4 4
8.6% 6.9% 5.5% 15.6% 9.0% 8.2% 9.3% 8.4% 13.1% 10.3% 7.4% 8.2%
BC h

Unsure 192 40 66 63 107 85 10 96 24 80 93 15
20.2% 22.9% 15.0% 25.8% 23.0% 17.5% 23.3% 18.9% 12.6% 23.5% 16.8% 30.6%
C C F I K K

Chi-Square . . . .

Significance 100.0% 71.8% 100.0% 100.0%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: February 5-8, 2020







INT1

INT2

Qo1

Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald / NBC10 Poll
© 2020 RKM Research and Communications (2/5 - 2/8, 2020)

Hello, my name is , and I'm calling from RKM Research and
Communications. We’re conducting a very brief opinion poll on behalf of Franklin
Pierce University, the Boston Herald, and NBC10 TV news and I'd like to speak
to an adult age 18 or older.

“Would that be you?” or  “Is he/ she available?”

Type [next] to continue

| assure you that this is not a sales call. We’re only interested in your opinions.

Thank you for helping us. Your telephone number was chosen randomly, and all
of your responses are completely confidential and anonymous.

01 Eligible respondent [continue]
02 Appointment [setup a call-back]
99 Refusal [thank and terminate]

Are you currently registered to vote in New Hampshire?

IF YES: Are you registered as a Democrat, independent,
Republican, or something else?

00 No - not registered [thank and terminate]
01 Democrat [continue]
02 independent, or undeclared [continue]
03 Republican [continue]
88 Other [thank and terminate]

99 Do NOT live in New Hampshire [thank and terminate]







Q02

Q03

Q04

How likely is it that you will vote in the upcoming New Hampshire presidential
primary? Do you think you:

01
02
03
04

Read responses:

Definitely will [continue]
Probably will [continue]
You’re not sure yet [thank and terminate]
You probably won’t [thank and terminate]

[If Q01 =2 or Q01 = 88, skip to QO3]:
[if Q01 =1 or 3, skip to Q04]

Do you plan to vote in the Democratic or Republican presidential primary?

01
02

88
99

Democratic [skip to Q04]
Republican [skip to Q04]
Other [thank and terminate]
Don’t know / unsure [thank and terminate]

How closely have you followed the 2020 presidential race? Would you say:

Read responses:

01
02
03

99

Very closely
Moderately closely
Only somewhat closely

Don’t know / unsure







Q05

Q06
Q08
Q10
Q11
Q12
Q13
Q14
Q15
Q16

[If Democratic primary voter: Q01 = 1 or Q03 = 1] ASK Q05 — Q19:

Now | am going to read you a list of some candidates who are running in the
Democratic presidential primary. Please tell me if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view toward each one. If you don’t recognize the name, or don’t
have an opinion, please feel free to say so.

[Randomize Q05-Q16]

Former Vice President, Joe Biden?
“Would you say very or somewhat (favorable / unfavorable)?”
01 Very favorable
02 Somewhat favorable
03 Somewhat unfavorable
04 Very unfavorable

88 Heard of but no opinion
99 Never heard of person

Colorado Senator, Michael Bennet?

Former South Bend Mayor, Pete Buttigieg?
Hawaii Representative, Tulsi Gabbard?
Minnesota Senator, Amy Klobuchar?

Former Massachusetts Governor, Deval Patrick?
Vermont Senator, Bernie Sanders?

Former trust fund manager, Tom Steyer?
Massachusetts Senator, Elizabeth Warren?

Entrepreneur, Andrew Yang?







Vote Choice:

Q17 If the New Hampshire Democratic presidential primary election were held today,
which candidate would you vote for?

Do not read:

01 Michael Bennet
02 Joe Biden

04 Pete Buttigieg
06 Tulsi Gabbard
07 Amy Klobuchar
08 Deval Patrick

09 Bernie Sanders
10 Tom Steyer

11 Elizabeth Warren
12 Andrew Yang

88 Other
99 Unsure [skip to Q18]

[If Q17 = 1-88, skip to Q19]
Q18 Is there a candidate you’re leaning toward?
Do not read:

01 Michael Bennet
02 Joe Biden

04 Pete Buttigieg

06 Tulsi Gabbard
07 Amy Klobuchar
08 Deval Patrick

09 Bernie Sanders
10 Tom Steyer

11 Elizabeth Warren
12 Andrew Yang

88 Other
99 None - completely UNSURE







Q35 Which candidates do you think would make a good choice for Vice-President?
Do not read: (select all mentioned)

01 Michael Bennet
02 Joe Biden

04 Pete Buttigieg

06 Tulsi Gabbard
07 Amy Klobuchar
08 Deval Patrick

09 Bernie Sanders
10 Tom Steyer

11 Elizabeth Warren
12 Andrew Yang

88 Other
99 None - completely UNSURE

Q19 Apart from who you plan to vote for, which candidate do you think will end up
winning the Democratic nomination for president after all of the state primaries
are finished?

Do not read:

01 Michael Bennet
02 Joe Biden

03 Michael Bloomberg
04 Pete Buttigieg

06 Tulsi Gabbard
07 Amy Klobuchar
08 Deval Patrick

09 Bernie Sanders
10 Tom Steyer

11 Elizabeth Warren
12 Andrew Yang

88 Other
99 None - completely UNSURE

SKIP to Q25







Q20

Q21

Q22

[If Republican primary voter: Q01 = 3 or Q03 = 2] ASK Q20 — Q24:

Now | am going to read you a list of candidates who are running in the
Republican presidential primary. Please tell me if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view toward each one. If you don’t recognize the name, or don’t
have an opinion, please feel free to say so.

[Randomize Q20-Q22]

President, Donald Trump?

01
02
03
04

88
99

“Would you say very or somewhat (favorable / unfavorable)?”

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Heard of but no opinion
Never heard of person

Former lllinois Representative, Joe Walsh?

Former Massachusetts Governor, Bill Weld?







Vote Choice:

Q23 If the Republican presidential primary election were held today, which candidate
would you vote for?

Do not read:
01 Roque (Rocky) De La Fuente

02 Donald Trump
03 Joe Walsh

04 Bill Weld
88 Other
99 Unsure [skip to Q24]

[If Q23 = 1-88, skip to Q25]
Q24 Is there a candidate you’re leaning toward?
Do not read:
01 Roque (Rocky) De La Fuente
02 Donald Trump
03 Joe Walsh
04 Bill Weld

88 Other
99 None - completely UNSURE

SKIP to Q25







All voters:

Q25

Q26

Q27

Q28

Do you generally approve or disapprove of the Job Donald Trump is doing as
President?

“Do you feel that strongly or moderately?”
01 Strongly approve
02 Moderately approve
03 Moderately disapprove
04 Strongly disapprove
99 Unsure
If the 2020 general election for US President were held today and Donald Trump
were the Republican candidate, would you vote for Donald Trump, the
Democratic candidate or someone else?

01 Donald Trump
02 The Democratic candidate

Did the outcome of the Senate impeachment trial of President Donald Trump
make you have a more positive or more negative view of the President?

Read responses:

01 Much more positive view of the President
02 Somewhat more positive

03 No impact

04 Somewhat more negative

05 Much more negative

99 Unsure

How closely have you followed the results of the lowa Caucus?
Read responses:

01 Very closely

02 Moderately closely

03 Only somewhat closely

99 Don’t know / unsure







Q29

Q30

Q31

Did the problems with the lowa Caucus cause you to have more or less
confidence in the Democratic party?

Read responses:

01 More confidence
02 Less confidence

99 Unsure

[ASK Q30 and Q31 Among Democratic Primary Voters Only]

Despite having problems, did the results of the lowa Caucus make you MORE
likely to support any of the Democratic presidential candidates?

Do not read: (select all mentioned)

01 Michael Bennet
02 Joe Biden

04 Pete Buttigieg

06 Tulsi Gabbard
07 Amy Klobuchar
08 Deval Patrick

09 Bernie Sanders
10 Tom Steyer

11 Elizabeth Warren
12 Andrew Yang

99 NO

Similarly, did the results of the lowa Caucus make you LESS likely to support any
of the Democratic presidential candidates?

Do not read: (select all mentioned)

01 Michael Bennet
02 Joe Biden

04 Pete Buttigieg

06 Tulsi Gabbard
07 Amy Klobuchar
08 Deval Patrick

09 Bernie Sanders
10 Tom Steyer

11 Elizabeth Warren
12 Andrew Yang

99 NO







Q32

Q33

Q34

Did the problems with the lowa Caucus make you more likely to vote in the New
Hampshire primary?

Read responses:

01 Yes - More likely to vote in the New Hampshire primary
02 No

99 Unsure

Based on recent election issues, do you think states should use electronic or
paper ballots?

“Do you feel that strongly or moderately?”
01 Strongly electronic
02 Moderately electronic
03 Moderately paper
04 Strongly paper
99 Unsure

Do you think that presidential candidates who do not participate in early voting
states should or should not be allowed to participate in presidential debates?

“Do you feel that strongly or moderately?”
01 Strongly should
02 Moderately should
03 Moderately should not
04 Strongly should not

99 Unsure

10







Demographics:

D01

D02

D03

Apart from how you are registered, do you generally think of yourself is a
Democrat, Independent or Republican?

If Democrat: “do you consider yourself a strong or not strong Democrat?”

If Independent: “do you lean toward the Democratic or Republican party?”

If Republican: “do you consider yourself a strong or not strong Republican?”

01
02
03
04
05

99

Strong Democrat

Not strong or lean Democrat
Independent / no lean

Not strong or lean Republican
Strong Republican

Unsure

In politics today, do you consider yourself liberal, moderate or conservative?

If liberal: “do you consider yourself very or somewhat liberal?”

If conservative: “do you consider yourself very or somewhat conservative?”

01
02
03
04
05

99

Very liberal

Somewhat liberal
Moderate

Somewhat conservative
Very conservative

Unsure

Which of the following best describes your age?

Read responses:

01
02
03
04
05
06

99

18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65+

No answer

"







D04

CONC

GR

Which of the following best describes your total household annual income from
all sources, before taxes?

Read responses:

01 Less than $20,000
02 $20,000-$35,000

03 $35,000-$50,000

04 $50,000-$75,000

05 $75,000-$100,000
06 $100,000-$150,000
07 More than $150,000

99 No answer
Thank you again for your time. Your comments are greatly appreciated.
INTERVIEWER: Indicate the gender of the RESPONDENT:

01 Male
02 Female
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